#7777 2020 TOWER ROAD ILING NO. 1 /
Aurora Water Utilities ® /
Jenny Wynn
OEEEES 2020 TOWER REDEVELOPMENT - SITE PLA KRBT OR
. ~ defete the word Subdivision CIVIL ENGINEERING
St plen ant b agpoed nil iy LOCATED IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 3, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M. n th it of the St Plan K EAAPTOR L CON
SOV CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO e WWW.RAPTOR-CIVILCOM
ADDRESS: 2020 TOWER ROAD, AURORA, CO il PETITTS
NORTH revised. - -/
% S
CITY OF AURORA SITE PLAN NOTES: VICINITY MAP: o |
1. THE DEVELOPER, SUCCESSORS OR ASSIGNS, INCLUDING THE HOMEOWNERS OR MERCHANTS ASSOCIATION, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND , >
REPLACEMENT OF ALL FIRE LANE SIGNS AS REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF AURORA. SURVEY STATEMENT: o
2. RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR EMERGENCY VEHICLES IS GRANTED OVER, ACROSS, ON, AND THROUGH ANY AND ALL PRIVATE ROADS, WAYS, FIRE LANES | E;‘:g‘;;gnEE:\(‘)G&’Q‘EBE(RLTS;EHESE%’;;HE LAND SURVEY PREPARED BY ESC SURVEYS, INC. RCE TAKES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR >
EASEMENTS OR FIRE LANE CORRIDORS NOW OR HEREAFTER ESTABLISHED ON THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY. WHERE DEDICATED AS A FIRE LANE EASEMENT OR DESIGNATED AS A '
FIRE LANE CORRIDOR, THE ROADWAY SHALL BE POSTED "NO PARKING - FIRE LANE". } E22NDPL BASIS OF BEARING NOTE:
3. "ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR ROUTES" SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION STOPS, ACCESSIBLE PARKING, ACCESSIBLE PASSENGER LOADING ZONES AND PUBLIC BENCHMARK: CITY OF AURORA BM #13-024 (ID # 356633NE002)- 2 1/2” DIAMETER BRASS CAP IN THE SOUTH NOSE OF A w
SIDEWALKS TO THE ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCE THEY SERVE. AT LEAST 50% OF ALL BUILDING ENTRANCES SHALL BE THE MOST PRACTICAL DIRECT ROUTE. NO SLOPE S CONCRETE MEDIAN IN TOWER ROAD AND JUST NORTH OF THE ENTRANCE TO 'TOWER CENTER FOR INDUSTRY". Z
ALONG THIS ROUTE MAY EXCEED 1:20 WITHOUT PROVIDING A RAMP WITH A MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1:12 AND HANDRAILS. CROSSWALKS ALONG THIS ROUTE SHALL BE WIDE Ve
ENOUGH TO WHOLLY CONTAIN THE CURB RAMP WITH A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 36" AND SHALL BE PAINTED WITH WHITE STRIPES. REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS ELEVATION: 5438.06 U.S. SURVEY FEET (NAVD 1988 DATUM). —
SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FROM EACH REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE OCCUPIED AREA TO THE PUBLIC WAY. THE "ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR ROUTES" SHALL COMPLY WITH IBC CHAPTER < BENCHMARK NOTES: el
11,AND ICC A117.1. :
’ BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE WEST LINE OF THE NW 1/4 OF SECTION 34 TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH Ll
g' I:E AE)PEF\’/LETSEETRHéTJTcleszeriSAg;zoAngzﬁgMSZLZL\C”;EI RAELESIZE:?L\E LﬁoRRE?NU;;{/EKE\?ENOFI\AT/T&AT\:ANTILCCAENAVIXE I-FliEDFl’SL':E:ELJLEI\TTAgTF' ALL LANDSCAPING MATERIALS SHOWN OR Please specify the PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN HAVING A GRID BEARING OF NOO'08'18°E AND BOUNDED BY A FOUND 2 1/2” ALUMINUM CAP 0.8 -
: : ) : 5021 IBC and the This a BELOW GRADE IN RANGE BOX STAMPED WITH THE APPROPRIATE SYMBOLOGY FOR THE ALIQUOT CORNER AND “PLS 23501,
INDICATED ON THE APPROVED SITE PLAN OR LANDSCAPE PLAN ON FILE IN THE PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT. ALL LANDSCAPING WILL BE INSTALLED 017 Ao ANl i tormation F 22ND AVE = 1996 AT THE WEST 1/4 CORNER OF SAID SECTION 34 AND BY A FOUND 3” ALUMINUM CAP IN RANGE BOX STAMPED WITH Z
PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. : i THE APPROPRIATE SYMBOLOGY FOR THE ALIQUOT CORNER AND “LS 16419, 1988” AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID
6. ALL CROSSINGS OR ENCROACHMENTS BY PRIVATE LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION LINES OR SYSTEMS AND/OR PRIVATE UTILITIES INTO EASEMENTS AND STREET RIGHTS-OF-WAY note #3. ha; dbe;n % SECTION 34 O
OWNED BY THE CITY OF AURORA ARE ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE UNDERSIGNED AS BEING SUBJECT TO CITY OF AURORA'S USE AND OCCUPANCY OF THE SAID EASEMENTS OR adaed. = — )
RIGHTS-OF-WAY. THE UNDERSIGNED, THEIR SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, HEREBY AGREE TO INDEMNIFY THE CITY OF AURORA FOR ANY LOSS, DAMAGE OR REPAIR TO CITY (V) a
FACILITIES THAT MAY RESULT FROM THE INSTALLATION, OPERATION OR MAINTENANCE OF SAID PRIVATE IRRIGATION LINES OR SYSTEMS AND/OR PRIVATE UTILITIES. / — <C
7. THE STREETLIGHT OR PEDESTRIAN LIGHT INSTALLATION WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE DESIGNED, FUNDED, AND CONSTRUCTED BY THE DEVELOPER/OWNER. / SITE > %
OWNERSHIP AND MAINTENANCE OF THE STREET/PEDESTRIAN LIGHTS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CITY OF AURORA ONCE THEY HAVE BEEN ACCEPTED. STREET LIGHT — —
AND/OR PEDESTRIAN PHOTOMETRICS PLANS SHALL BE PREPARED AND SUBMITTED TO THE CITY FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND SHALL BECOME A PART OF THE APPROVED \ Q 8
CIVIL CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR THE PROJECT. SEPARATE PERMITS FOR STREET LIGHTS WILL BE REQUIRED: ONE FOR PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS AND ONE FOR A BUILDING PERMIT m LL
FOR ELECTRICAL. THE BUILDING PERMIT SUBMITTAL WILL NEED TO INCLUDE AN ELECTRICAL PLAN SHOWING SITE LOCATION OF LIGHTS, ELECTRIC METER LOCATION, ELECTRICAL \ SITE DATA TABLE (@)
ONE LINE AND GROUNDING DETAILS AND ANY ADDITIONAL ELECTRICAL INFORMATION FOR APPROVAL . THE OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING AN ADDRESS FOR THE : Ll
METER(S) FROM THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCIES WILL NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL THE STREET AND/OR PEDESTRIAN LIGHTING PLANS ARE APPROVED, \ E MONTVIEW BLVD SITE ADDRESS 2020 TOWER ROAD W = I<_E
CONSTRUCTED, AND INITIALLY ACCEPTED. 5 (l;
8. THE APPROVAL OF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE FINAL APPROVAL OF GRADING, DRAINAGE, UTILITY, PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS AND BUILDING PLANS. CONSTRUCTION \ LOT AREA (AC / SF) 1.86 /81,386 Q o
PLANS MUST BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE AGENCY PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS. w0
9. ALL BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS 126-271 AND 126-278 OF THE AURORA CITY CODE. \ 2 EX TO REMAIN (1 STORY STEEL GARAGE, 1 STORY W/ < = =
10.ALL ROOFTOP MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND VENTS GREATER THAN EIGHT (8) INCHES IN DIAMETER MUST BE SCREENED. SCREENING MAY BE DONE EITHER WITH AN _ NUMBER OF BUILDNGS BASEMENT CONVERTED SFR TO OFFICE) "I’ <QE
EXTENDED PARAPET WALL OR A FREESTANDING SCREEN WALL. SCREENS SHALL BE AT LEAST AS HIGH AS THE EQUIPMENT THEY HIDE. IF EQUIPMENT IS VISIBLE BECAUSE T \ O — <C
SCREENS DON'T MEET THIS MINIMUM HEIGHT REQUIREMENT, THE DIRECTOR OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES MAY REQUIRE CONSTRUCTION MODIFICATIONS _ LOT ZONE 1 m =
PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. { 2 = '—é—' o
11.NOTWITHSTANDING ANY SURFACE IMPROVEMENTS, LANDSCAPING, PLANTING OR CHANGES SHOWN IN THESE SITE OR CONSTRUCTION PLANS, OR ACTUALLY CONSTRUCTED = Z PROPOSED LAND USE OFFICE/WAREHOUSE m = i
OR PUT IN PLACE, ALL UTILITY EASEMENTS MUST REMAIN UNOBSTRUCTED AND FULLY ACCESSIBLE ALONG THEIR ENTIRE LENGTH TO ALLOW FOR ADEQUATE MAINTENANCE = = o =
EQUIPMENT. ADDITIONALLY, NO INSTALLATION, PLANTING, CHANGE IN THE SURFACE, ETC., SHALL INTERFERE WITH THE OPERATION OF THE UTILITY LINES PLACED WITHIN THE \ = S EXISTING BUILDINGS 2 (L STORY STEEL GARAGE, 1 STORY W/ BASEMENT CONVERTED LLd = D
EASEMENT. BY SUBMITTING THESE SITE OR CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR APPROVAL, THE LANDOWNER RECOGNIZES AND ACCEPTS THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS | SFR TO OFFICE) ; @)
OF THIS NOTE. E 19TH AVE NUMBER OF BUILDINGS TO REMAIN 2 E L{
12 FINAL GRADE SHALL BE AT LEAST SIX (6) INCHES BELOW ANY EXTERIOR WOOD SIDING ON THE PREMISES. O T <t
13.ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE HEREBY ALERTED THAT THIS SITE PLAN IS SUBJECT TO ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES AND AS SHOWN ON THE ORIGINAL SITE PLAN ON FILE IN THE No buildings | [Flease show the VAX BUILDING HEIGHT 650" or %
AURORA CITY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT. A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL CURRENT PLAN MAY BE OBTAINED THERE. LIKEWISE, SITE PLANS ARE REQUIRED s oroposed building |— E e~
TO AGREE WITH THE APPROVED SUBDIVISION PLAT OF RECORD AT THE TIME OF A BUILDING PERMIT; AND IF NOT, MUST BE AMENDED TO AGREE WITH THE PLAT AS NEEDED, OR proposed. | |neight. EXISTING BUILDING HEIGHT -1g = =)
VICE VERSA. All are . () = <
14.ERRORS IN APPROVED SITE PLANS RESULTING FROM COMPUTATIONS OR INCONSISTENCIES IN THE DRAWINGS MADE BY THE APPLICANT ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE existing. BUILDING / HARD SURFACES AREA 33065 S P = 5
PROPERTY OWNER OF RECORD. WHERE FOUND, THE CURRENT MINIMUM CODE REQUIREMENTS WILL APPLY AT THE TIME OF BUILDING PERMIT. PLEASE BE SURE THAT ALL o o =
PLAN COMPUTATIONS ARE CORRECT. , N
15.ALL REPRESENTATIONS AND COMMITMENTS MADE BY APPLICANTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS AT PUBLIC HEARINGS REGARDING THIS PLAN ARE BINDING UPON THE APPLICANT, CONTACTS : ANDSCAPE AREA oh745 SF/67.3% Remove copyright notes o~ 2 E
PROPERTY OWNER, AND ITS HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, AND ASSIGNS. _— Please provide the restricting reproduction of
16.ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES, SUCH AS BAY WINDOWS, FIREPLACES, ROOF OVERHANGS, GUTTERS, EAVES, FOUNDATIONS, FOOTINGS, CANTILEVERED WALLS, ETC., ARE NOT o type of construction, HARD SURFACES 81,386 SF /32.7%| the approved plans and
ALLOWED TO ENCROACH INTO ANY EASEMENT OR FIRE LANE. OWNER/DEVELOPER CIVIL ENGINEER ARCHITECT e ation | |occupancy reports. (2.03.5.10 of the \ 24-26
17,(THIS NOTE IS REQUIRED ONLY WHEN APPLICABLE) ATTENTION BUILDING DEPARTMENT: AN ACOUSTIC ANALYSIS, PREPARED BY AN ACOUSTIC EXPERT, AND WILL IDENTIFY : : OUTSIDE DREAMS RAPTOR CIVIL DRINKWINE DESIGNS, LLC classification and 2023 COA Roadway \ /)
If a landscape adjustment is 2020 TOWER ROAD 8620 WOLFF CT, SUITE 250 2602 HANOVER CT hasbeen | | . ) % | Manual) N
BUILDING DESIGN FEATURES NECESSARY TO ACCOMPLISH EXTERIOR NOISE REDUCTION TO ACHIEVE INTERIOR NOISE LEVELS NOT EXCEEDING ___ (25/30 - REFER TO SECTION bei e WESTMINSTER. €O 80031 DENVER. CO 80238 added. prinklered or non SIDEWALK AND PATIOS 1,358 SF/ 1.7% Vlc
eing requested, list it on the AURORA, CO 8002 / : sprinklered in the | OPYRIGHT 2024
146-2.6.2.C.) DECIBELS AS CALCULATED IN CHAPTER 22 OF THE AURORA MUNICIPAL CODE UNDER WORSE-CASE NOISE CONDITIONS. CONTACT: AMY KRUSE CONTACT: ERIC BURTZLAFF, PE CONTACT: NATE DRINKWINE THIS DOCUMENT IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, AND AS SUCH
18(THIS NOTE IS REQUIRED ONLY WHEN APPLICABLE) THE VENDOR OF ANY FUTURE SALE OF THE REAL PROPERTY SHALL PROVIDE THE REQUIRED NOTICE PER CITY CODE SECTION Cover Sheet and Landscape (303) 359 - 9533 (720) 774 - 7736 (833) 800 - 4393 Data Block. Copyright U5t OF THS DOCUMENT 1S LVITED AND CAN BE EXTENDED.
146-1587(C) TO BE RECORDED WITH THE COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER AND SHALL PROVIDE SUCH NOTICE TO EACH PROSPECTIVE PURCHASER OF ANY AND ALL SAID Plan. BUILDING COVERAGE 2,5105F /3.1% has been ONLY BY WRITTEN AGREEMENT WITH RAPTOR CIVL
PROPERTY. SEE EXHIBIT C4 UNDER THE AIRPORT RELATED LAND USE RESTRICTIONS SECTION OF THIS GUIDEBOOK. removed | \ ENGINEERING. %
19.THE DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SIGNING AND STRIPING ALL PUBLIC STREETS. THE DEVELOPER IS REQUIRED TO PLACE TRAFFIC CONTROL, STREET NAME, AND GUIDE OFFICE: 3 SPACES / 1,000 GSF * 1,242 GSF = 4 SPACES @ 3)
SIGNS ON ALL PUBLIC STREETS AND PRIVATE STREETS APPROACHING AN INTERSECTION WITH A PUBLIC STREET. SIGNS SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED PER THE MOST %W & SERVICE COMPANY LA(')\'STSSCI’S'EED/;E\TV"TSECT L'GS;'LTJ'[’)\:S EII\IG?-H\IIIE\IEGR PARKING REQUIREMENTS WAREHOUSE: 1 SPACE / 1,000 GSF * 1,268 GSF = 2 SPACES
CURRENT EDITIONS OF THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD) AND CITY STANDARDS, SHOWN ON THE SIGNING AND STRIPING PLAN FOR 14190 E EVANS AVE 2020 TOWER ROAD £3 SUNSET DR 6 SPACES TOTAL
DEVELOPMENT. AURORA, CO 80014 AURORA, CO 80021 BAILEY, CO 80421 PARKING PROVIDED 11(19'X9))
20. FIRE LANE AND HANDICAPPED PARKING SIGNS, SIGN DETAILS, HANDICAPPED PARKING STALL DETAILS, AND LOCATIONS SHALL BE APPROVED WITH THE CIVIL PLANS, "SIGNAGE CONTACT: CHIP BECKSTROM CONTACT: AMY KRUSE CONTACT: JACOB BENNEFIELD. LC
AND STRIPING" PACKAGE. (303) 337-7481 (303) 359 - 9533 (303) 242 - 1572 This Please show the Accessible Parking and ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED 2 (VAN ACCESSIBLE)
21. THIS SITE HAS THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONAL USE APPROVAL(S): (LIST ANY/ALL APPLICABLE USES AND THE DATE OF PLANNING COMMISSION APPROVAL - MULTITENANT ormation | |V2n-Accessible Parking Spaces required
BUILDINGS SHOULD LEAVE ROOM FOR MODIFICATIONS OR FUTURE ADDITIONS) has been and the number of Accessible and Van- REQUIRED / PROVIDED LOADING SPACES 0
kel Accessible parking Spaces provided in the
add the Standard Site Plan Note: All crossings or encroachments into easements and rights-of-way owned data Block.
by the City of Aurora (“City”) identified as being privately-owned and maintained herein are acknowledged
by the undersigned as being subject to City’s use and occupancy of said easements or rights-of-way. The _ L NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION .
undersigned, its successors and assigns, further agrees to remove, repair, replace, relocate, modify, or This SHEET INDEX >f <
otherwise adjust said crossings or encroachments upon request from the City and at no expense to the information REVISION BLOCK
City. The City reserves the right to make full use of the easements and rights-of-way as may be necessary (|[BHIGSIBEER 1 COVER SHEET & NOTES Signature Block # DATE BY
or convenient and the City retains all rights to operate, maintain, install, repair, remove or relocate any City added. 2 EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN 2020 TOWER ROAD SUBDIVISION, FILING NO. 1 Site Plan *
facilities located within said easements and rights-of-way at any time and in such a manner as it deems 3 SITE PLAN (Official Project Name)
necessary or convenient. g Sg/t'le'\'{\'gLZ%\lAN gl Tieseription:
6 ULTIMATE SITE PLAN There should only be . : :
7 ULTIMATE GRADING PLAN one site plan, one Al binding upon the apphcants thereftee hels Suvctocres and acsigmo.. Thte plan sha it and control b
8 ULTIMATE UTILITY PLAN grading plan, and one non-ultimate | issuance and validity_of all building permits, and shaﬂ restl‘ict and limit th.e.construct.ion, location, use,
™ o omeoe iy plan,cach with the | |ERRGRIN .ol e e
<——|Please add the Fire Please add the gating i formation 11 LANDSCAPE DETAILS ' been ety pmapproval of T Ciy of Aurore
Lane Easement note. System note. 12 LANDSCAPE DETAILS ; In witness thereof. has caused these
hazdbeden 13 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN omitted. (Corporation, Company, or Individual)
This Aeeees 1? E::Exﬁ]-r':gmg presents to be executed this day of AD.
information 16 INTERIM SITE LIGHTING PLAN By: Corporate CITY OF AURORA APPROVALS
has been 17 ULTIMATE SITE LIGHTING PLAN Principals or Owners) - City Atioracy: Date.
18 LIGHTING DETAILS
added. Planning Director: Date:
State of Colorado )ss ) o _ >: :<
Access Control Gate or Barrier Systems: Gating and barriers systems installed across fire apparatus access road(s) intended to restrict public use must include the following notes: Cauipl ) Planting Commission: (Chairperson) o
THE DEVELOPER, HIS OR HER SUCCESSORS, AND ASSIGNS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REPLACEMENT OF THE ACCESS CONTROL GATE OR The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _day of AD, bY  City Council e
BARRIER SYSTEM TO ENSURE EMERGENCY VEHICLE ACCESS TO WITHIN THE SITE. IF THE ABOVE CONDITIONS ARE NOT MET, THE OWNERS, HIS OR HER SUCCESSORS, AND S : (Mayor) COVER SHEET
ASSIGNS, SHALL BE REQUIRED BY FIRE DEPARTMENT ORDER NOTICE THAT ALL AFFECTED GATES WILL BE CHAINED AND LOCKED IN THE OPEN POSITION UNTIL REPAIRED OR (Principals or Owmers) Atlest T
REPLACED, AND RETESTED. IF THE GATING SYSTEM IS NOT MAINTAINED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE FIRE DEPARTMENT, THE LICENSE AGREEMENT FOR THE EMERGENCY Witness my hand and official seal Label sheets flumerically
VEHICLE GATE OPENING SYSTEM WILL BE REVOKED AND THE GATING SYSTEM MUST BE REMOVED. THE GATING SYSTEM WILL INCLUDE AN EMERGENCY VEHICLE GATE OPENING el Bty I (Sheet 1, Shegt 2, etc.), not 1
SYSTEM UTILIZING A REDUNDANCY BACK-UP SYSTEM THAT CONSISTS OF; A) SIREN OPERATED SYSTEM; B) AUTOMATIC KNOX KEY SWITCH; AND C) MANUAL OVERRIDE (IN THE (Notary Public) “1 of X”.
EVENT OF SYSTEM FAILURE). GATING SYSTEMS WILL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE “GATING SYSTEMS CROSSING FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS CHECKLIST”. A RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE: _
SEPARATE BUILDING PERMIT THROUGH THE BUILDING DIVISION IS REQUIRED TO BE OBTAINED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF ANY GATING/BARRIER My commission expires Notary Business Address: ST T S B pEEnR Ol G 0 Reie ol
SYSTEM THAT CROSSES A DEDICATED FIRE LANE EASEMENT. Clerk and Recorder: — SHEET 1 OF 18



Tammy Cook
Text Box
If a landscape adjustment is being requested, list it on the Cover Sheet and Landscape Plan. 

jwynn
Text Box
Site plan can not be approved until preliminary drainage report is approved. 

jwynn
Text Box
1st Review
Aurora Water Utilities
Jenny Wynn
jwynn@auroragov.org

Jonathan Phan
12. No copyright note
Remove copyright notes restricting reproduction of the approved plans and reports. (2.03.5.10 of the 2023 COA Roadway Manual)

mbrooks
Rectangle

mbrooks
Callout
add the Standard Site Plan Note: All crossings or encroachments into easements and rights-of-way owned by the City of Aurora (“City”) identified as being privately-owned and maintained herein are acknowledged by the undersigned as being subject to City’s use and occupancy of said easements or rights-of-way. The undersigned, its successors and assigns, further agrees to remove, repair, replace, relocate, modify, or otherwise adjust said crossings or encroachments upon request from the City and at no expense to the City. The City reserves the right to make full use of the easements and rights-of-way as may be necessary or convenient and the City retains all rights to operate, maintain, install, repair, remove or relocate any City facilities located within said easements and rights-of-way at any time and in such a manner as it deems necessary or convenient.

mbrooks
Callout
delete the word Subdivision in the title of the Site Plan (Typ.)

ebumpass
Callout
Please provide the type of construction, occupancy classification and sprinklered or non-sprinklered  in the Data Block. 

ebumpass
Callout
Please show the Accessible Parking and Van-Accessible Parking Spaces required and the number of Accessible and Van-Accessible parking Spaces provided in the data Block. 

ebumpass
Callout
Please specify the 2021 IBC and the 2017 A117.1 ANSI in note #3. 

ebumpass
Oval

ebumpass
Oval

ebumpass
Callout
Please add the Fire Lane Easement note.

ebumpass
Text Box
Access Control Gate or Barrier Systems: Gating and barriers systems installed across fire apparatus access road(s) intended to restrict public use must include the following notes:  
THE DEVELOPER, HIS OR HER SUCCESSORS, AND ASSIGNS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REPLACEMENT OF THE ACCESS CONTROL GATE OR BARRIER SYSTEM TO ENSURE EMERGENCY VEHICLE ACCESS TO WITHIN THE SITE. IF THE ABOVE CONDITIONS ARE NOT MET, THE OWNERS, HIS OR HER SUCCESSORS, AND ASSIGNS, SHALL BE REQUIRED BY FIRE DEPARTMENT ORDER NOTICE THAT ALL AFFECTED GATES WILL BE CHAINED AND LOCKED IN THE OPEN POSITION UNTIL REPAIRED OR REPLACED, AND RETESTED. IF THE GATING SYSTEM IS NOT MAINTAINED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE FIRE DEPARTMENT, THE LICENSE AGREEMENT FOR THE EMERGENCY VEHICLE GATE OPENING SYSTEM WILL BE REVOKED AND THE GATING SYSTEM MUST BE REMOVED. THE GATING SYSTEM WILL INCLUDE AN EMERGENCY VEHICLE GATE OPENING SYSTEM UTILIZING A REDUNDANCY BACK-UP SYSTEM THAT CONSISTS OF; A) SIREN OPERATED SYSTEM; B) AUTOMATIC KNOX KEY SWITCH; AND C) MANUAL OVERRIDE (IN THE EVENT OF SYSTEM FAILURE). GATING SYSTEMS WILL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE “GATING SYSTEMS CROSSING FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS CHECKLIST”. A SEPARATE BUILDING PERMIT THROUGH THE BUILDING DIVISION IS REQUIRED TO BE OBTAINED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF ANY GATING/BARRIER SYSTEM THAT CROSSES A DEDICATED FIRE LANE EASEMENT. 


ebumpass
Callout
Please add the gating System note.  

ebumpass
Callout
Please show the proposed building height.

MLLee
Text Box
Label sheets numerically (Sheet 1, Sheet 2, etc.), not “1 of X”.

MLLee
Text Box
There should only be one site plan, one grading plan, and one utility plan, each with the ultimate conditions.

madis
Text Box
This has been revised.

madis
Text Box
Copyright has been removed

madis
Text Box
No buildings are proposed. All are existing.

madis
Text Box
This information has been added.

madis
Text Box
This information has been added.

madis
Text Box
This information has been added.

madis
Text Box
This information has been added.

madis
Text Box
This information has been added.

madis
Text Box
All non-ultimate condition plans have been omitted.

madis
Text Box
This information has been added.
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EX. FIBER OPTIC VAULT TO REMAIN

2020 TOWER ROAD SHEDRASION FILING NO. 1

2020 TOWER REDEVELOPMENT - SITE PLAN

LOCATED IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 3, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.
CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO
ADDRESS: 2020 TOWER ROAD, AURORA, CO

UNPLATTED

(REC. NO. 2014000067606)
OWNER: AMY CANDELARIA TRUJILLO

PROPERTY LINE
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. EX. CHAIN LINK FENCE TO BE REMOVED

EX. LIGHT POLE TO REMAIN

——— EX. SIGN TO REMAIN
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55.0' - EX. SIDEWALK TO REMAIN
AND BE REMOVED WITH
FUTURE ROW IMPROVEMENTS

AKX\

EX. WATER MAIN TO REMAIN / _

———

5440 |

—O

O

- EX. WATER METER &
nllf " WATER SERVICE LINE TO REMAIN
/. - — -

PROPERTY LINE
$89°35'53.00"W 338.42'

i
?

5.0' EX. DETACHED SIDEWALK

E. MONTVIEW BLVD

LOCAL ROADWAY
(ROW WIDTH VARIES)

TO REMAIN

" oal

EX. CHASE DRAIN TO REMAIN / B

SURVEY STATEMENT:
RAPTOR CIVIL ENGINEERING RELIED ON THE LAND SURVEY PREPARED BY ESC SURVEYS, INC. RCE TAKES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR
ERRORS/OMISSIONS BY LAND SURVEYOR.

BASIS OF BEARING NOTE:

BENCHMARK: CITY OF AURORA BM #13-024 (ID # 356633NE002)- 2 1/2” DIAMETER BRASS CAP IN THE SOUTH NOSE OF A
CONCRETE MEDIAN IN TOWER ROAD AND JUST NORTH OF THE ENTRANCE TO 'TOWER CENTER FOR INDUSTRY".

ELEVATION: 5438.06 U.S. SURVEY FEET (NAVD 1988 DATUM).

BENCHMARK NOTES:

BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE WEST LINE OF THE NW 1/4 OF SECTION 34 TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN HAVING A GRID BEARING OF N00°08'18"E AND BOUNDED BY A FOUND 2 1/2” ALUMINUM CAP 0.8'
BELOW GRADE IN RANGE BOX STAMPED WITH THE APPROPRIATE SYMBOLOGY FOR THE ALIQUOT CORNER AND “PLS 23501,
1996” AT THE WEST 1/4 CORNER OF SAID SECTION 34 AND BY A FOUND 3” ALUMINUM CAP IN RANGE BOX STAMPED WITH

THE APPROPRIATE SYMBOLOGY FOR THE ALIQUOT CORNER AND “LS 16419, 1988” AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID
SECTION 34

NORTH
0 10' 20' 40'
SCALE: 1"=20'
LEGEND:
PROPERTY LINE
- - EASEMENT
ASPHALT
CONCRETE

RRABLOR

WORK@RAPTOR-CIVIL.COM
WWW.RAPTOR-CIVIL.COM
120-774-7736

CIVIL ENGINEERING

2020 TOWER ROAD SUBDIVISION, FILING NO. 1

2020 TOWER REDEVELOPMENT - SITE PLAN
CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO
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-

COPYRIGHT 2024
THIS DOCUMENT IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, AND AS SUCH
REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF THE ENGINEER. PERMISSION FOR
USE OF THIS DOCUMENT IS LIMITED AND CAN BE EXTENDED
ONLY BY WRITTEN AGREEMENT WITH RAPTOR CIVIL
ENGINEERING.
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mbrooks
Rectangle

ebumpass
Rectangle

ebumpass
Rectangle


305.0'
SITE TRIANGLE

' 2020 I OWER ROAD _ I ILING NO. Advisory note:
Fences greater than 7
feet in height require R“F ' ' u R
- a separate permit for
construction of the CIVIL ENGINEERING
Change The Lot & ROW. Tnes ' | [RGwinesnavebeenaaueidl] LOCATED IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 3, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M. fence through the
continuous/solid lines (Typ. Building Department. WORK@RAPTOR-CIVIL.COM
es (Typ.) g Dep
CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO And Approved Site or WWW.RAPTOR-CIVIL.COM
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| CLTOROW 7 /T ——% X= % =g - % L m— % =X ==X R == X R A A Parking to Accessible ONCRETE CURB < |curb. Catch or spill —
Ensure the Fire Lane Easement will allow for the required Hose Reach. Approved - . Dead ends require a fire vehicle turnaround when they exceed 150 feet (45 720 mm). The turnaround is to be located at the end Parking. ACCESSIBLE RAMP u
\ fire apparatus access roads shall be provided for every facility, building or 579 |/ |of the roadway or within 150 feet (45 720 mm) of the end of the roadway to limit the backing distance to a maximum of 150 feet ACCESSIBLE LANDING
portion of a building hereafter constructed or moved into or within the o PR G > (45 720 mm). Backing a large vehicle, such as a tower ladder, over 150 feet (45 720 mm) can be especially challenging, especially PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK Z
\ jurisdiction. The fire apparatus access road shall comply with the requirements of [ o e 4 . 4 R : in cases where the engineer may have to use a video camera-equipped back-up system due to the vehicle’s length. Refer to the % SIDEWALK (WIDTH PER PLAN) ——
this section and shall extend to within 150 feet (45 720 mm) of all portions of the M % N\, L S L table for more guidance in determining the kind of turning radius required. In any event, the configuration of the roadway and % LS —
- . . . - ~1,448 GSF . S A P - _ -
D \ Ezlgl:zraer;dbaIIa;;oart|o:cfv(;fdtrsuizt:rrﬁrnv(\j/i:se(fo'i:(:i:)lrrsc;cfsttrc])gyboflghs b;;lsa::%'fs (10 REMAIN] —, A - EXISTING CONCRETE PAD — ;_ —turnaround must be approved by the fire code official. | E What will the large E WALL (SEE SHEET 9) —
\ yanapp Hiamne T Hr= 162 .o [TOREMAIN) Lea — a S& |“"Landscape Area" be SIGN (SEE SHEET 9) Li.
&5 | = e g T E gE used for? Will there 11A  |[EXBUILDING DOOR -,
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Data Block shows a S S \ 12 NEW GARAGE DOOR (SEE ARCH ELEVATIONS)
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- . S . .
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Il 250 7 . . Fire & Access Lane Easement will Gate w/Approved EN W/ VERTICAL LANDSCAPE WALLS O o
PUBLIC . easement to Fire - TURNAROUND Knox Hardware o
. be 26 feet and will
ACCESS . . Lane & Access h dditional : m L
EMST . ) Easement. TYP ave additiona 20 [PROP. 4 MAN GATE WITH KNOXKEY o
\ (WITH PLAT) : : conditions that 21 |CATCH CURB (COADTL S7.1) : =
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= " PROP. DRAINAGE ESMTN\, — - 27  |PROPOSED STORM INLET O raQ
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\ | bl radii (TYP.) S)gates at the Trash 18.0 . 223% Hydrants within 400 feet of this site. Hydrants O
on B 3 . op e
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J = BUFFER 1 : S fire hydrant symbol with an arrow identifying g >
\ ——y ] = 9 | S8 the distance from the symbol to the existing/ o 5
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PROP. PL - EX. CL =1 C= ' | =" sections for Utility, Grading, and Landscaping
— T Plans) 24-26
— X e Shift the fence to one side of 4 200 \ )
AL L the landscaped island as a | EX ACCESS ESMT (G A\
7 e | .4 . . A a__ 0 I
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. , T PROP F'lRE &ACCESS A A or Increase the Size Of the ’ | REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF THE ENGINEER. PERMISSION FOR
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o \ (N R e 7\ ESMT \, island to allow for the location | SURVEY STATEMENT: ONLY BY WRITTEN AGREEMENT WITH RAPTOR CIVIL
—‘ . /j e T TN of both. | | RAPTOR CIVIL ENGINEERING RELIED ON THE LAND SURVEY PREPARED BY ESC SURVEYS, INC. RCE TAKES NO \ ENGINEERING. )
\ _ }/ L -~ | ) : | RESPONSIBILITY FOR ERRORS/OMISSIONS BY LAND SURVEYOR. Ve N\
@ 50— - 4% ‘\%q- g The Main Entry gate
o O | will be required to be BASIS OF BEARING NOTE:
\ A = W @ 124 LF a powered gate BENCHMARK: CITY OF AURORA BM #13-024 (ID # 356633NE002)- 2 1/2” DIAMETER BRASS CAP IN THE SOUTH NOSE
\ A\ 1L/ A @; 0T e P gate. | OF A CONCRETE MEDIAN IN TOWER ROAD AND JUST NORTH OF THE ENTRANCE TO 'TOWER CENTER FOR
Please |dent|fy which \ o . _\' 9.\ 1~ RV AR S N X X X X — Pleaise label at gate | INDUSTRY".
Accessible Parking \ X \— 3 N — X X 00" al’?dhlnhthe legend | . ( )
Spaces are Van- = R \)@IS/ : with the correct :5438.06 U.S. SURVEY FEET (NAVD 1988 DATUM).
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1=39.50, R=25.0 | ADA foute needs to | 7 e 2w e . . IRV PROP. PROPERTY LINE = e 114 Swinging Gate with N | BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE WEST LINE OF THE NW 1/4 OF SECOTICI)N %4 TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 66 W”EST OF
A=90.54 connect to public / _ _ ] _ ‘ | Rel gk THE 6TH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN HAVING A GRID BEARING OF N00°08'18"E AND BOUNDED BY A FOUND 2 1/2
CB=N45°07' 51"W, CD=35.52 fight-of-way A 7 - S A []Manual Release and £ ALUMINUM CAP 0.8' BELOW GRADE IN RANGE BOX STAMPED WITH THE APPROPRIATE SYMBOLOGY FOR THE
| g = — / =300 PROP.CURB CUT Approved Knox — — ALIQUOT CORNER AND “PLS 23501, 1996” AT THE WEST 1/4 CORNER OF SAID SECTION 34 AND BY A FOUND 3" NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
= - — - — ™ PER COA DTL S7.4 Hardware | — — ALUMINUM CAP IN RANGE BOX STAMPED WITH THE APPROPRIATE SYMBOLOGY FOR THE ALIQUOT CORNER AND  \\_ )
— Dimension existing / E. MONTVIEW BLVD r “LS 16419, 1988" AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 34 fa REVISION BLOCK S
| ‘ sidewalk and Y OCAL ROADWAY 62.0 EX ROAD CL
. landscaping (TYP.) ROW (VARIES) \ # DATE BY
Please include the (ROW WIDTH VARlES)—Puinc street light needs to be in
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i = T w WHEN TOWER ROAD IMPROVEMENTS ARE MERITED. (Ritonaf gdoway TOWER ROAD SECTION |\ o1 botn sides ofthe
2.0' 10' ! | 40" (TO FACE OF CURB) 40' “_>: 2.0 ‘wflfzzedone by SCALE 1" = 20 1 sidewalk with a minimum of 0.5' - o . ADA ROUTE
RECOVERY LANDSCABE ! { RECOVERY] sties as they | betweenthe/easement;andthe L )
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Jonathan Phan
Label Incomplete
Label the fire lane radii (TYP.)

Jonathan Phan
Label Incomplete
Identify they type of curb. Catch or spill

Jonathan Phan
Label Incomplete
The plat shows this as a 17' Sidewalk easement

Jonathan Phan
Label Incomplete
Dimension existing sidewalk and landscaping (TYP.)

Jonathan Phan
Label Incomplete
Public street light needs to be in the ROW or within an easement

Jonathan Phan
Image

Jonathan Phan
Preliminary Drainage Letter Required
Typical section should reflect the Tower Rd section that was provided earlier 

mbrooks
Callout
Change the Lot & R.O.W. lines to continuous/solid lines (Typ.)  

mbrooks
Arrow

mbrooks
Arrow

mbrooks
Callout
Change the Lot & R.O.W. lines to continuous/solid lines (Typ.)  

mbrooks
Callout
Lane

mbrooks
Callout
Lane

mbrooks
Arrow

mbrooks
Callout
match the Plat name

mbrooks
Rectangle

mbrooks
Rectangle

Tammy Cook
Callout
Shift the fence to one side of the landscaped island as a tree is required in this island, or increase the size of the island to allow for the location of both. 

ebumpass
Callout
Please re-label the Fire & Access easement to Fire Lane & Access Easement. TYP


ebumpass
Line

ebumpass
Callout
Please relabel ADA Parking to Accessible Parking. 

ebumpass
Callout
Advisory Note: The Data Block shows a Maximum Building height of 65 feet.  If the building height(s) exceed 30 feet in height the minimum width of the Fire Lane Easement will be 26 feet and will have additional conditions that would need to be met for an Aerial Apparatus Access Road. 

ebumpass
Callout
Please include the Fire Hydrants in the street sections.

ebumpass
Oval

ebumpass
Rectangle

ebumpass
Rectangle

ebumpass
Rectangle

ebumpass
Callout
Encroachment into the Fire Lane Easement is not permitted.  Please show self-closing gates at the Trash Enclosure. 

ebumpass
Rectangle

ebumpass
Rectangle

ebumpass
Rectangle

ebumpass
Rectangle

ebumpass
Oval

ebumpass
Oval

ebumpass
Rectangle

ebumpass
Rectangle

ebumpass
Callout
Please identify which Accessible Parking Spaces are Van-Accessible. 

ebumpass
Rectangle

ebumpass
Callout
The proposed Gating System must be a minimum of 45 feet from the flow line of the adjacent street. 

ebumpass
Distance Measurement
22.84 ft

ebumpass
Perimeter Measurement
261.95 ft

ebumpass
Callout
503.2.5 2021 IFC Dead ends.
Dead-end fire apparatus access roads in excess of 150 feet (45 720 mm) in length shall be provided with an approved area for turning around fire apparatus.  The Turn-Around must meet the criteria in Appendix D of the 2021 IFC. 

ebumpass
Callout
Please use the following naming convention for the Gating System: 24' Manual Swinging Gate w/Approved Knox Hardware 

ebumpass
Callout
Advisory note: Fences greater than 7 feet in height require a separate permit for construction of the fence through the Building Department. And Approved Site or Civil Plan is not an approved Construction Plan for Fences or gating Systems. 

ebumpass
Line

ebumpass
Stamp

ebumpass
Callout
Please show the proper signage for a Dead-End Fire Lane Easment.

ebumpass
Callout
Please include No Parking Fire Lane Signs for the Fire Lane Easement. 

ebumpass
Text Box
Please identify all existing or proposed Hydrants within 400 feet of this site.  Hydrants located outside the plan area shall utilize a fire hydrant symbol with an arrow identifying the distance from the symbol to the existing/proposed fire hydrant. (TYP on all road sections for Utility, Grading, and Landscaping Plans) 


ebumpass
Callout
The Main Entry gate will be required to be a powered gate.  Please label at gate and in the legend with the correct naming convention. Example: 23' Electric Swinging Gate with Manual Release and Approved Knox Hardware 

ebumpass
Callout
Dead ends require a fire vehicle turnaround when they exceed 150 feet (45 720 mm). The turnaround is to be located at the end of the roadway or within 150 feet (45 720 mm) of the end of the roadway to limit the backing distance to a maximum of 150 feet (45 720 mm). Backing a large vehicle, such as a tower ladder, over 150 feet (45 720 mm) can be especially challenging, especially in cases where the engineer may have to use a video camera-equipped back-up system due to the vehicle’s length. Refer to the table for more guidance in determining the kind of turning radius required. In any event, the configuration of the roadway and turnaround must be approved by the fire code official.

ebumpass
Knox Box Symbol & Installation Note

ebumpass
Callout
Ensure the Fire Lane Easement will allow for the required Hose Reach.  Approved fire apparatus access roads shall be provided for every facility, building or portion of a building hereafter constructed or moved into or within the jurisdiction. The fire apparatus access road shall comply with the requirements of this section and shall extend to within 150 feet (45 720 mm) of all portions of the facility and all portions of the exterior walls of the first story of the building as measured by an approved route around the exterior of the building or facility.

ebumpass
Line

MLLee
Text Box
Identify zoning on all abutting properties.

MLLee
Callout
ADA route needs to connect to public right-of-way

MLLee
Callout
What will the large "Landscape Area" be used for? Will there be any storage on it?

madis
Text Box
Understood. The turn around is located within 150' of the site entrance. I have added the turn around in the site plan.

madis
Text Box
ROW lines have been adjusted.

madis
Text Box
ROW lines have been adjusted.

madis
Text Box
Trash enclosure gate has been changed to sliding.

madis
Text Box
Understood. The turn around is located within 150' of the site entrance. I have added the turn around in the site plan.

madis
Text Box
Access gate has been shifted.

madis
Text Box
Fence has been shifted.

madis
Text Box
ADA route connects to ROW now.

madis
Text Box
Both stalls are van accessible.

madis
Text Box
Gate has been made electric. Keynotes have been updated.

madis
Text Box
No Parking Fire lane signs are added

madis
Text Box
Gate has been made electric. Keynotes have been updated.

madis
Text Box
Keynote has been revised.

madis
Text Box
Per owner request, fence is reduced to 6' height.

madis
Text Box
Dead End fire lane sign to site plan

madis
Text Box
Noted.

madis
Text Box
Noted.

madis
Polygon

madis
Line

madis
Text Box
40'

madis
Polygon

madis
Line

madis
Text Box
40'

madis
Text Box
110'

madis
Text Box
10'

madis
Polygon

madis
Snapshot

madis
Line

madis
Line

madis
Line

madis
Polygon

madis
Line

madis
Snapshot

madis
Text Box
10'

madis
Text Box
148'    

madis
Text Box
ROW

madis
Text Box
The section has been revised

madis
Text Box
Street light has been moved into ROW.

madis
Text Box
Existing sidewalk, pavement, and landscaping dimensioned

madis
Text Box
Radius' are added

madis
Text Box
Esmt label has been changed

madis
Text Box
Plan has been updated.

madis
Text Box
Plan has been updated.

madis
Text Box
Plan has been updated.

madis
Text Box
Plan has been updated.

madis
Text Box
Landscape area does not have proposed storage use

madis
Text Box
Curb type is added

madis
Text Box
 Zoning has been added

madis
Text Box
Hydrant has been added

madis
Text Box
No hydrants exist within 400 lf of the site.
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AURORA GRADING NOTES: 0 10 20’ 10
GRADING NOTES: PROPERTY LINE AND 3' TO SIDE PROPERTY LINES. ALL FLOWS SHALL BE ROUTED AWAY 1. MINIMUM SLOPE ON UNPAVED AREAS IS 2%, MINIMUM SLOPE ON ASPHALT IS 1%, AND MINIMUM SLOPE ON CONCRETE IS 0.5%. H:_
1)  CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM BUILDING FOUNDATION. IF FROM ADJACENT PROPERTIES. 2. THE MAXIMUM SLOPE WITHIN ROW IS 4:1, THE MAXIMUM SLOPE FOR PROPERTY QUTSIDE OF THE ROW IS 3:1.
IT1S DETERMINED IN THE FIELD THAT POSITIVE DRAINAGE IS NOT POSSIBLE, CONTRACTOR 5)  ALLCURBS SHOWN HEREON ARE ASSUMED TO BE 6" VERTICAL CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE 3. THE SLOPE AWAY FROM THE BUILDING SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM GRADE OF FIVE (5) PERCENT FOR THE FIRST TEN FEET OR TO THE SCALE: 1"=20'
SHALL CONTACT ENGINEERING IMMEDIATELY. NOTED. ALL ADA RAMPS SHOWN HEREON ARE ASSUMED TO BE 12:1 SLOPE UNLESS PROPERTY LINE, WHICHEVER OCCURS FIRST, THEN A MINIMUM OF TWO (2) PERCENT UNTIL THE SLOPE REACHES THE SWALE AROUND THE LEGEND:
2)  CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE FAMILIARITY WITH THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT OTHERWISE NOTED. BUILDING. IF PHYSICAL OBSTRUCTIONS OR LOT LINES PROHIBIT THE TEN FEET OF HORIZONTAL DISTANCE, A FIVE (5) PERCENT SLOPE SHALL S )
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR SURFACE DRAINAGE ON THE PROJECT. CONTRACTOR SHALL 6)  CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO ALL STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND CIVIL ENGINEER BE PROVIDED TO AN APPROVED ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF DIVERTING STORM RUNOFF AWAY FROM THE FOUNDATION. IMPERVIOUS - PROPERTY LINE (7 )
ABBREVIATION LIST:
ENSURE 4" CLEARANCE FROM BOTTOM OF BUILDING FACADE TO EXISTING/FINISHED DRAWINGS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF FOUNDATION. ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE SURFACES WITHIN TEN FEET OF THE BUILDING FOUNDATION SHALL BE SLOPED A MINIMUM OF TWO (2) PERCENT AWAY FROM THE FG: FINISHED GRADE
GRADE ADJACENT TO FOUNDATION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL BROUGHT TO CIVIL ENGINEER'S ATTENTION IMMEDIATELY. BUILDING. e EXISTING GRADE — — — —  EASEMENT
ENGINEER. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE 6" CLEARANCE FROM TOP OF SLAB TO 7) MAXIMUM ADA CROSS-SLOPE IS 2% AND MAXIMUM LONGITUDINAL SLOPE IS 5% 4. THE MAXIMUM PERMISSIBLE LONGITUDINAL GRADE FOR FIRE LANES IS 10%. THE MAXIMUM TRANSVERSE GRADE FOR A FIRE LANE IS FOUR FL: FLOWLINE 9=~ EXISTING CONTOUR GRADING PLAN
EXISTING/FINISHED GRADE ADJACENT TO FOUNDATION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED BY THE WITHOUT HANDRAILS. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT ENGINEER IF ADA PATHES/ACCESS PERCENT WITH A RESULTANT MAXIMUM SLOPE OF TEN PERCENT. TC: TOP OF CURB o
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. IF THESE CONDITIONS ARE NOT POSSIBLE IN FIELD, POINTS DO NOT MEET THESE CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD. 5. THE RESULTANT GRADE IN ANY DIRECTION WITHIN ACCESSIBLE PARKING AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED TWO PERCENT. TW: TOP OF WALL —_a®—  PROPOSED CONTOUR
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT ENGINEERING IMMEDIATELY. 6. THE MAXIMUM CROSS SLOPE IN AN ACCESSIBLE PATH SHALL NOT EXCEED TWO PERCENT. THE MAXIMUM LONGITUDINAL SLOPE IN AN BW: BOTTOM OF WALL
3)  DOWNSPOUT DISCHARGE SHALL NOT BE ROUTED TOWARD ADJACENT PROPERTIES. ACCESSIBLE PATH SHALL NOT EXCEED FIVE PERCENT. GS: GROUND SHOT 2.0% SLOPE ARROW 4
ADDITIONALLY, DOWNSPOUTS SHALL BE ROUTED AWAY FROM SIDEWALKS WHENEVER TS: TOP OF STEP _'
POSSIBLE TO AVOID ICING AND PEDESTRIAN RISK. BS: BOTTOM OF STEP o L7800 SpOT ELEVATION
4)  ALL CONCENTRATED FLOWS SHALL BE RELEASED NO CLOSER THAN 10' TO FRONT GB: GRADE BREAK
FFE: FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION ————— RETAINING WALL L SHEET 4 OF 18 )
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The resultant grade in any direction within accessible parking areas shall no exceed two percent (4.07.7.01.5 of the 2023 COA Roadway Manual)
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el | ZUZU |UVVER KEUEVELUI"IVIEI\I | SlTE PLAN ENLLEN /' Eeih
S— LOCATED IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 3, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M. AR APTOR QUL Co
beend CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO ;Aé\évg\;-fgl;ggR-CIVILCOM
revisead. - -
ADDRESS: 2020 TOWER ROAD, AURORA, CO
\\ NS 24
. PARCEL: 182134200034 UNPLATTED ( )
OWNER: AMY CANDELARIA TRUIILLO (BK. 407~ PG. 82)
ZONING: -1 / OWNER: COLORADO INTERSTATE GAS COMPANY i
[ J
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EX. OVERHEAD UTILITY LINES /] : E=—=s @ 2.00% MIN. v “2E8Z () = <
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BUILD OUT : — LABh{JDFchE/;PE - Z5=% S ®)
& 2 | >
1 1 —
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1 0 | 1 -
1 [ 1 >4 \ }
- - 200 > =
: PROP. DRAINAGE ' p= S
' | ESMT |_\ 90 LF - 4" SANITARY SERVICE LINE 48 LF - 4" SANITARY SERVICE LINE : H r EXACCESS ESMT COPYRIGHT 2024
' l ¥ /] — N\ ;m:TlACR\F({ACEiNOUT ¢ —=.—— @2.00%MIN. TRAFFIC RATED @ 2.00% MIN. ' I BOOK 949, PG 547 THIS DOCUMENT IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, AND AS SUCH
. -~ 1 REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF THE ENGINEER. PERMISSION FOR
' PROP. FIRE & ACCESS P ~ SANITARY CLEANOUT \ ' USE OF THIS DOCUMENT IS LIMITED AND CAN BE EXTENDED
EX. UTILITY POLE, : \ ESMT \ . \\ bY | ' ONLY BY WRITTEN AGREEMENT WITH RAPTOR CIVIL
TO BE RELOCATED AT FUTURE ROW Vs ' { /1 l/(‘ — . \ 68 LF - 4" SANITARY SERVIEE LINE \ ENGINEERING. )
” 1 W -
BUILD OUT > ' \ \ Q . KR I . | I s SANITARY CLEANOUT, TYP. $ @ 2.00% MIN. : @ 3
1 oQ 1
' 5 PROP. LIGHT POLE \ N o )
\ . RE: SHEET 18 - LIGHTING DETAILS 9 = | : I
. 4 1
¢ A EX. ELECTRICAL METER AND ‘ | | | ! LU ‘
//.\.OVE.RHEAD.uTMIumaTnRB\MW ....... _ — |l _ X L Gl ——) Sl y—p) Sl )
\ X —H—— X X X X X 100" X
N ‘  LANDSCAPEBUFFER- 7 - JIRAE _ e o EX. LIGHT POLE TO REMAIN
' % . PROP. FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY f IR \ /
EX. FIBER OPTIC VAULT, \ 2 PROP. LIGHT pOLE/ IR \
TO BE RELOCATED AT FUTURE ROW 2 EX. WATER METER & RE: SHEET 18 - LIGHTING DETAILS EX. CHASE DRAIN TO REMAIN <
BUILD OUT - WATER SERVICE LINE TO REMAIN - ' — — NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
17 LF - 6" DIP FIRE HYDRANT LINE — 7 / >\ ’<
This meter must be JMONTVIEW BLVD 300 PROP. 4" SERVICE LINE TO TIE INTO EX. SSWR MAIN ( REVISION BLOCK )
P converted to a .75" LOCAL ROADWAY EX. 8" SSWR STUB # DATE BY
EX. GAS LINES TO REMAIN, TYP. commercial meter ) (ROW WIDTH VARIES)
6" GATE VALVE W/ EX. WATER MAIN TO REMAIN
SWIVEL TEE EX. WATER MAIN
EX. LIGHT/UTILITY
POLE TO REMAIN NEEE
UTILITY NOTES: LEGEND:
1) ALLUTILITIES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON LAND SURVEY PROVIDED TO ENGINEER. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD
VERIFY ALL LOCATIONS BOTH HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL IN THE FIELD. IF UTILITY CONFLICTS EXIST IN THE FIELD, PROPERTY LINE
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT ENGINEERING IMMEDIATELY. INTERNAL
2)  ALL DOMESTIC TAPS SHALL BE INSPECTED BY LOCAL WATER JURISDICTION AT TIME OF TAP. CONTRACTOR IS ~ " PROPERTYLINE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING PROPER FIELD INSPECTIONS ARE COMPLETED. o EASEMENT
3)  CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE WITHIN GRAVITY PIPES. MINIMUM LONGITUDINAL SLOPE OF STORM
PIPES IS 0.5%. MINIMUM LONGITUDINAL OF SANITARY SEWER PIPES IS 2% (4 INCH), 1% (6 INCH) AND 0.4% (8 INCH). RCE o — \ )
RECOMMENDS EXCEEDING THESE MINIMUMS WHEREVER POSSIBLE. G \
4)  ALLSTORM MANHOLES SHALL HAVE 0.1' DROP MINIMUM UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTES ON THIS PLAN. ALL SANITARY CONCRETE
MANHOLES SHALL HAVE 0.2' DROP MINIMUM UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THIS PLAN. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT NORTH
ENGINEER WITH ANY FIELD DISCREPANCIES. ASPHALT UTILITY PLAN
5)  ALL WATER SERVICES MUST HAVE A MAX VELOCITY OF 15 FPS.
6)  ALL WATER SERVICES MUST HAVE A MINIMUM PRESSURE AT BUILDING FOUNDATION EDGE OF 30 PSI. ) WATER METER
7)  NO METERS TO BE PLACED WITHIN 10' OF TREE TRUNKS.
8)  ALLUTILITY CROSSINGS TO MAINTAIN MINIMUM 18" CLEARANCE. @  SANITARY CLEANOUT 5
RAIN GARDEN 0 10' 20' 40'
Ld FIRE HYDRANT SCALE: 1"=20" SHEET 5OF 18
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. . : o THIS DOCUMENT IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, AND AS SUCH
v ’ a4 7 ' ! BE(;(OAKC;:E;SPEGSI\SAI7 REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF THE ENGINEER. PERMISSION FOR
i | (R s - ' ' SuRveY sTaTEvENT: e T 0
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" I o ASPHALTPVMT et ‘ BASIS OF BEARING NOTE:
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M- - N il 0 B vy R —— — s —— - BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE WEST LINE OF THE NW 1/4 OF SECTION 34 TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 66 WEST OF
T sh : : Curb ramps shallbe =B h — _———— = — 2301 c3 pgl .
PROP. PROPERTYLINE. - - caual 1o the width of thel T AR HES — ~ 1 . 3 T $89°35'53.68"W 288.18 THE 6TH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN HAVING A GRID BEARING OF NO0°08'18"E AND BOUNDED BY A FOUND 2 1/2”
1=39.50,R=250 d hina sidewalk ~ been T 6.0 et — - —— 6.0 PROP. PROPERTY LINE =~ e = ALUMINUM CAP 0.8' BELOW GRADE IN RANGE BOX STAMPED WITH THE APPROPRIATE SYMBOLOGY FOR THE
A9054 ™ approaching sidewalk. | Sincreased to - | / T | T ALIQUOT CORNER AND “PLS 23501, 1996” AT THE WEST 1/4 CORNER OF SAID SECTION 34 AND BY A FOUND 3" NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
CB=N45° 07'51"W, CD=35.52 . - - In this case 10 ft 10' width  |— il I BN S I ALUMINUM CAP IN RANGE BOX STAMPED WITH THE APPROPRIATE SYMBOLOGY FOR THE ALIQUOT CORNERAND  \\_ )
— 30.0' PROP. CURB CUT T — “LS 16419, 1988” AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 34 7 \
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BY THE CLIENT, THIS ROADWAY WILL BE DEFERRED AND CONSTRUCTED AT A LATER TIME NORTH
21' 102 21' !
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SIXLANE ARTERIAL <—___[See comment on page 3 Sectt)lon has L 4 FIRE HYDRANT
MEDIAN TURN LANE WIDTH = 11' about the typical section| | een SHEET 6 OF 18
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Curb ramps shall be equal to the width of the approaching sidewalk. In this case 10 ft
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6)  ALL WATER SERVICES MUST HAVE A MINIMUM PRESSURE AT BUILDING FOUNDATION EDGE OF 30 PS|. % WATER METER
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SIGNS FOR ACCESSIBLE PARKING SHALL:

D W R

=

. Be 7 feet above the ground when mounted on a post.
8.

Be at least 12 inches wide and 18 inches high.

. Have white letter on blue background.

. otate "Reserved Parking™ and "Tow Away Zone" on supplemental sign.

. Show a handicapped symbol

. Be permanently mounted within 10 feet of each accessible parking space.

. Be located at the center of the front of each accessible parking space, facing the rear

of the space.

2020 TOWER ROAD

This has

delete this one

20 TOWER REDEVELO

been
revised.

ZUZU TUVWLER REUEVELUFIVICIN |

- SITE PLAN

LOCATED IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 3, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.

CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO

ADDRESS: 2020 TOWER ROAD, AURORA, CO

MUTCD
R1=1

RESERVED
PARKING

Please rewrite note 7 to state:
Minimum 7' (84 inches) to the
bottom of the lowest sign.

Be 5 feet above the ground when wall mounted.

STOP SIGN DTL
NTS

Please include the
Visual Aide Sign as
part of the Accessible
Sign Detail as shown.

Detail has been added

Text has been revised.

Note: Signs shall conform to sign types R7-8 and R7-201aP of the "Manual on Uniform
Traffic Control Devices", 2009 r1r2.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL SIGNAGE
NTS

ga Wire

AB Fence Cap
/ /gli rrups

G NO.1

” | AB Fence
N -/F'c-st Block

1.0

Twao 9 ga Wire

Stirrups At Ends of All

Panels

Aggregate

Advisory note:
Fences greater than
7 feet in height
require a separate
permit for
construction of the
fence through the
Building Department.
And Approved Site or
Civil Plan is not an
approved
Construction Plan for
Fences or gating
Systems.

SYMBOL TO
BE WHITE

THIS SIGN TYPICAL AT ALL
VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING
SPACES

BLUE REFLECTIVE
BACKGROUND

ALL LETTERING TO
BE WHITE AND A
MINIMUM OF 2" HIGH

12"x6" R7—-201
MINIMUM 7" TO

BOTTOM OF LOWEST
REQUIRED SIGN

MINIMUM 70 SQ. INCH
SIGN WITH BLUE
REFLECTIVE BACKGROUND
2" ROUND POLE
PAINTED BLACK

1. ALL SIGNS SHALL CONFORM
WITH ALL CURRENT A.D.A.,
FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL
CODES AND REGULATIONS.

2. PLACE VAN ACCESSIBLE
SIGN IN FRONT OF VAN
ACCESSIBLE SPACES ONLY.

3. INSTALL ONE SIGM AT EACH
HANDICAFP SPACE

PARKING SIGN

HANDICAP

~

N.T.5.

10'

of Full AB
Fence Panel
Blocks for
Base Course

Compactable

Rebar.~

MASONRY FENCING DTL

NTS

Fence has been revised to 6'

height.

Fire lane sign, accessible
parking signs have been
added. Accessible parking stall
striping details have been
added.

4
_+

~1"x 6" CEDAR WD.

FENCE
2" x 3" NAILERS/
BRACING
T T I
p E 4 X 4 CEDAR
WD POSTS AT
CORENER AND
A INTERMEDIATE

LOCATIONS

8.0°

3.5 |——m—

CEDAR FENCING DTL
NTS

The site plan must include a separate sheet for all required signs
details:

Fire Lane

Mo-Parking

Accessible Parking

Fire Riser Room

Fire Department Connection

Building Address{es)

Stripping details are required for:

s Accessible Parking Spaces
s  Electric Vehicle Parking Charging Stations
Details of:
Ramps Required for Accessible Routes within the site.
Accessible walking transitions between accessible
parking access aisles and adjacent sidewalks.
Accessible Crosswalks

44
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CIVIL ENGINEERING

ENGINEERING.

WORK@RAPTOR-CIVIL.COM
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Sign Package Requirements
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Callout
Advisory note: Fences greater than 7 feet in height require a separate permit for construction of the fence through the Building Department. And Approved Site or Civil Plan is not an approved Construction Plan for Fences or gating Systems.
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Accessible Parking Space Detail

ebumpass
Accessible Parking Space Detail

ebumpass
Callout
Please rewrite note 7 to state: Minimum 7' (84 inches) to the bottom of the lowest sign. 

ebumpass
MUTCD R7-8B VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN - Detail

ebumpass
Callout
Please include the Visual Aide Sign as part of the Accessible Sign Detail as shown. 
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This has been revised.
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Detail has been added
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Text Box
Text has been revised.

madis
Text Box
Fence has been revised to 6' height.

madis
Text Box
Fire lane sign, accessible parking signs have been added. Accessible parking stall striping details have been added.



2020 TOWER ROAD SHERNASION FILING NO. 1
2020 TOWER REDEVELOPMENT - SITE PLAN

LOCATED IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 3, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.
CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO

Re-label this the street frontage
buffer and update the
measurement location as the
street frontage buffers are
measured from the back of walk.

ADDRESS: 2020 TOWER ROAD, AURORA, CO

There are several ornamental
grass species listed in the plant

Label Non-street

UNPLATTED

(REC. NO. 1961000648721}

OWNER: COLORADO INTERSTATE GAS CO ATTN PROPERTY TAX DEPT

18' Landscape Buffer

frontage buffer

A

T'here may be trees impacted by redevelopment of this site. Tree mitigation is
always above and beyond the Landscape Code requirements. Any tree that is

1

removed from this site will either require replacement within the landscape or

be mitigated through payment to the Community Tree Fund.

When the site plan is submitted, please show and label all existing trees on a
separate sheet called Tree Mitigation Plan and indicate which existing trees
will be preserved or removed. Please include grading on this sheet as well.
Forestry Division staff will conduct a tree assessment after the initial
submittal, which includes species, size, condition, and location factors.

S

The adjacent property to the north has several trees, which will most likely be
impacted by this developme

ljacent pro

nt. We are requesting that you send a certified
rty indicating the meth
1

s a result of potential damaged incurred from the

letter to the ac
trees, as well as remedie:
development. Ple

the date sent and rec

used to protect these

yrovide the City of Aurora a copy of this letter including
eived.
Any trees that are preserved on the site during construction activities shall

£~11 +1 tanrndarc | P
follow the standard det:

uls for Tree Protection per the current Parks,

Recreation & Open Space Dedication and Development Criteria manual. The

1

>rotection notes shall be included on the plan. The link for the manual
can be found at: https://auroraver2.hosted.civiclive.com/cms/
One.aspx?portalld=16242704&pageld=16529352

BUFFERS ARE LABELED
SHRUBS ARE IN BEDS
PLAN HAS BEEN ADJUSTED PER LANDSCAPE COMMENTS

UNPLATTED
(REC. NO. 1989020907361)

OWNER: CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER ACTING BY AND
THROUGH ITS BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS

Legend.

This tree symbol is
not shown in the

of the

Fencing should be
located on the interior

landscape

low water use areas as square footages and
percentages of the overall landscape area.

BEFORE YOU DIG
1-800-922-1987

TR LR STRANCE. R
oo > O

f /*-.-\

buffer.

Only 6 trees are
required here in the
curbside landscape.

4
I I |

THE NATIVE SEED MIX IS VERY DROUGHT TOLERANT
IT WILL ONLY NEED TEMP IRRIGATION UNTIL ESTABLISHED

LEGEND HAS BEEN MODIFIED

0 30
m
Scale 1" = 30"

LEGEND

" Caliper Deciduous Trees

60

necessary.

Ornamental Trees

—t5%cal. or'6~&" ht. multi-stem

Do not include plant
sizes in the legend
because they do not
correspond with the
plant schedule.

k‘ Evergreen Trees

{:} S.Gallon Evergreen Shrubs ‘__ﬁ_—_‘

5. Gallon Deciduous

see detail 1 sheet L.3

Why is the landscape
treatment labeled as
temporary?

‘Ito avoid the conflict with the
fence since they are

landscape area.

required to provide a tree in
the parking lot island.

emporary Irrigated Seed Mix
Pawnee Buttes- PBSI Native Lawn Mix
Buffalograss, Blue Grama
Application rate of 5 Ibs/1,000 sf

"Provide an asterisk
and a note aft the

=T T
pa—
p—
p—
p—
p—
—_—
p—
—_—

8" Cedar Fence w/ 1' Deco Top

=y

CURBSIDE LANDSCAPE HAS BEEN REVISED

STREET FRONTAGE BUFFER HAS schedule and therefore please
BEEq\I RE-LABELED label which one of the
UNPLATTED
Remove only the identified landscaping from | omamental grasses these are. B G B NTERSTATE GAS COMPANY
this area. Staff will support an adjustment | | '
request for the street frontage buffer along 254, andschpe Buffer
Tower Road given the ultimate roadway build ﬁ F?l e L _ -
out and the site constraints. she 3\
\ HoJ o J g CRNEVRRRE! / RN I .
LY N - OKP7 Jft EXISTING METAL GARAGE RN P R Spr—l_
—l [ CLABGSE - [Ln T by CONCRETE PAD = AV
TP — (TO REMAIN) o onany ¢ ¢
F RN Lo + + + + + | If these existing trees are to
g i e .' a + + + + + |be removed, then they =
1 (R | R il + + + 4+ should not be showing on 4
IR DR ; this sheet, and a separate
; S - ] + + + + + tree mitigation plan should -
R e | + + + be included for all trees +
i N R € 14 + + + being removed in -
SN + + + connection with this
R NG application.
2=g RN | RS {1+ + + + . .
o<
Don't hatch the future E%E ( N ety + + + + + + +
roadway as it looks =3 2 {0 JU+ + + + + + + +
like sod. == " e .. . - 1 1 1 1 + L L L
SRR R |Add edging material + 1Shrubs are required
NE VRN RN between the shrub to be contained in
Please add the e T bed and the native + edger. Do not plant in
gote: A defer:[ra(; r.}as v [ SERES ER 4 seed area. —+ 4 native seed or use
een requested i $ VLR R . ] edger to separate the
;app;roved_, the g Th | EX&SFTF'E;?EU:EES&%RY . i . i . S’\ * . + . + . + shrubs from the see.
landscaping will be | SN (TO REMAIN) ! ! ! ! ! ! ) This area is so small
mstallle?. upo?th | “wl Al { S Specify the grass species. If 1 + |and I::kely will be a |
completion or the S I (N gallon, then this island is short [{maintenance issue. + PN
s DETEEIKI;I'-I%I%\IESZ%SDEREE(NHQQ%TE[I)EN ADDED Per code, this should : N - 7| gallon grasses. 6 shrubs are | 7shrubs. \ L
. U | O I e AN Pl N B iy Naistrackisosdeiaite -+ 147 -7 1. {required.
WATER USE TABLE HAS BEEN ADDED Please update 2:;3;?2:0”3 A TP S e PRy ik a MR (b
the labeling for ; |\ | AR | N LA e L e e T
CA | | B AR == : g gt At e e
the plant — LN B N = T 4.6 shrubs are A IREPey R
material as it is R R e S R NS 3 =i required in this e ity ]
not very legible. Nt R | RN N -|{island. o : :
Per the pre-app notes, a distinctive landscape | TR N R EEAREETRLI\\
feature to include specimen quality plant | | - SINSIURED '
material that will provide visual interest during - 'L: R — z/ =
all seasons. Are you anticipating signage and if [ [ | -
so, where would it be? - T T
Provide a table documenting the required and provided ! N This mooleh hateh p- Trees can not be Q o =
detention pond landscaping. ‘ ¥ } does not match what - within 5Tt of the 9 ellon Satles del:sidtrjiii c(;lrjmpyetraee that
o hydrant or meter are required in the - ,
is in the legend. o q be limbed t
Provide a table documenting the high, medium and \ J— g here. Reviseif 4 curbside | JRan BE EAReC b OVl e

Include the Curbside

Landscape requirements
for E. Montview Blvd. and
Tower Road.

TABLE HAS BEEN UPDATED

REQUIRED LANDSCAPE  Per Article 146-4 Developlhent Standards, Section4.7, Unified Development Ordinance

TYPE 240"

TREES & SHRUBS REQUIRED

TREES, SHRUBS & GRASSES PROVIDED

WEST / TOWER ROAD

bottom of the table

N\

11/2" |that an adjustment

Change to 8'-25'

STREET FRONTAGE BUFF

has been requested”

Note East

—

Note North

Shredded Cedar Mulch

{}CEK Shrubs/Ornir%tal Grasses

O \}Gallon Perennials

Detail 2

Show the linetype for the
AB wall and reference L3

CURBSIDE LANDSCAPE (559 If, 1 tree/40 If)

STREET FRONTAGE BUFFER (242 If, 1 tree & 10 shrubs/40 If)

(25' Landscape buffer requirBew5
V ONTVIEW BLVD

' landscape buffer provided)

0 shrubs/40 If)

(10' Landscape buffer requfred, 10' landscape buffer provided)

i.e. 1 tree/40 If etc.

The curbside landscape is
missing from Montview Blvd.

401,

East Buffer 231 If

50% evergreen)
North Buffer 297 If

NON STREET PERIMETER BUFFERS (1 tree & 5 shrubs/25If,

Mtrees 6

ooca L

AT trees 9

& L
UTreCS &oUsmans

7 68

Atrees &80 shrubs

H0-505=8e-26-5 Remove quantities.
\ See additional
—=
comment on

8 trees & 86 shrubs landscape plan

!7 6 shrubs required.
2 trees & 10 shrubs 2 trees & 11 shrubs

14 provided

6 trees & 30 shrubs ;12 trees & 2 shrubs é

Note # of
2 evergreen trees

19 provided

and percentage.

12 trees & 60 shrubs %12 trees & 15 shrubs

/

Please correct spelling for ornamental BUFFER WIDTHS
North Buffer
—x x — 8' Cedar Fence w/ Top Lattice Deco East Buffer
. West Buffer
See-dotar ~Page E South Buffer

/

Reference Sheet
L3 detail 1

Required
25'
18'
25'
10'

Provided

25 €&

18'

ig" %:

Change to 10'-25'

Provide a building perimeter landscape table
documenting the required and provided
landscaping for the office building.

Change to 8'-25'

7 S\
Outsde
o
Jreanrts
Landscape Design & €onstruction
amy@outsidedreams.com
www.outsidedreams.com
303-358-5770
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COPYRIGHT 2024
THIS DOCUMENT IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, AND AS SUCH
REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF THE ENGINEER. PERMISSION FOR
USE OF THIS DOCUMENT IS LIMITED AND CAN BE EXTENDED
ONLY BY WRITTEN AGREEMENT WITH QUTSIDE DREAMS LLC.

S 4
7 3
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
S 4
G REVISION BLOCK )

DATE BY
> 7/
V7 N
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2020 TOWER ROAD FILING NO. 1 O
- utside
R AN
2020 TOWER REDEVELOPMENT - SITE PLAN - Drear:s
Ensure.all hydrants are within -Iandscaped areas and' 5 ft clear Epiantns Bl . Samstruntion
LOCATED IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 3, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M. 20 9l siies Imm. any. abstuchions:. Wi sMocalion of S
hydrant please ensure the fire hydrants is within the 3'-6" to 8 _
CTY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO =7
' . ithi Il sheets. y '
DOES THE CITY INTEND TO LIMIT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS ON ADDRESS: 2020 TOWER ROAD, AURORA, CO :_;Z](jjrsacr;t:ir\?gt:cl):e " —> | e 303-358-5770
DESIGN CHOICES? . S Y
Remove the General the Landscaping S /)
These are required Landscape notes as the city Plan. [ )
to be 2". THE PLANT SCHEDULE HAS BEEN AMENDED does not review —
k / construction documents. ALL COMMENTS HAVE BEEN ADDRESSED :'
[QUAN.| KEY [COMMON NAME |BOTANI> \ | SIZE [ DESCRIPTION [ WATER USAGE | MATURE HEIGHT X WIDTH | GENERAI_ LAN DSCAPE NOTES ClTY OF AU RO RA LAN DSCAPE NOTES Z
DECIDUOUS CANOPY TREES
5 | ABM |Autumn Blaze Maple Acer x freemanii 'Autum% 2.5" CAL. B&B MEDIUM 50" ht X 40' wd ™NALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO LOCAL CITY AND COUNTY CODES. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN w
4 LI |Greenspire Linden Tilia cordata 'Greenspire' 2.5" CAL. B&B MEDIUM 40'ht X 35'wd AC ORDANCE WITH OSHA CODES AND STANDARDS
Enlarge the font and ORNAMENTAL TREES AN : 1. ALL BED AREAS TO RECEIVE 4 CUBIC YARDS/1,000 SF OF SOIL AMENDMENT. Z
add the plant < e o s e NN O MEDIM P8 HOXCA0 we S —
S |Shadblow Serviceberry Amelanchier canadensis ' ht multi B&B LOW 20" ht X 20' wd A .
EViI EEN TREES
—— — 3. ALL UTILITY EASEMENTS SHALL REMAIN UNOBSTRUCTED AND FULLY ACCESSIBLE ALONG THEIR
ustri i inus ni 'HT. & (0) ! ' w A ! g -y,
g gz ’;msg 32;::; ;:uz s T g EI g&g Iﬂow gg ::i;‘g Wg i.NSDEE CIVIL BNGINEER'S DRAWINGS FOR GRADING AND DRAINAGE, EROSION CONTROL, PAVING ENTIRE LENGTH FOR MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT ENTRY. Z
8 Spr |Colorado Blue Spruce Picea pungens 8' HT. B&B MEDIUM 60' ht X 30' wd
EVERGREEN SHRUBS SLEEVES, UTILITIES, AND OTHER ENGINEERED DETAILS.
38 | Up [Spartan Juniper Juniperus chinensis ‘Spartan’ 7GAL__| CONTAINER Low 20 ht X 6 wd ’ ’ 4. THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, O
11 Gs |Spruce, Dwarf Globe Blue |Picea pungens 'Glauca Globosa' 6 GAL. CONTAINER MEDIUM 10" ht X 10" wd MA|NTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL LANDSCAP|NG MATER|ALS SHOWN OR |ND|CATED — (@)
x_|Green Velvet Boxw uxus ' vet . "ht X 4' w 4. ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS SHALL RECEIVE SOIL PREPARATION A¥ A RATE OF (4) FOUR CUBIC (T )
60 Jowartbiugo Pine ———[Pinus mugo Pumil 5 GAL | CONTAINER | Low - Fhix 47w VARDS “ ON THE APPROVED SITE PLAN OR LANDSCAPE PLAN ON FILE IN THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. —_— =
DECIDUOUS SHRUBS PER 1.000 SQUARE FEET ALL LANDSCAPING WILL BE INSTALLED AS DELINEATED ON THE PLAN, PRIOR TO ISSUANCE Update this note to address the > EC)
7 | At [RoseofSh Hibiscus syriacu 5GAL_| CONTAINER MEDIUM 10"t X 8 wd ’ '
5 | BAly BStstZr(f)!y B;rt?n Buqfifejzz)gv?gi'i s. _ 5GAL. | CONTAINER MEDIUM 6 ht X5 wd OF CERTIFICATES OF OCCUPANCY. < deferral being requested for E 5'
161 LiL‘1 "C”c'f;nf'o”‘n t:'lzg 3:232 \‘jjltg:_is'\”'ss Kim gg’;t ggzmsgﬁ tgw 12, ::ifz""v‘\’, - 5. STEEL EDGER SHALL BE PRQVIDED AROUND ALL PLANZING BEDS ADJACENT TURF AREAS. landscaping along Tower Road. o
11 N__|Summer Wine Ninebark __|Physocarpus opulifolius 'Summer Wine' 5GAL._| CONTAINER MEDIUM 5 ht X 5' wd EDGER 5. ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS AND PLANT MATERIAL, EXCEPT FOR NON-IRRIGATED NATIVE, m 5
R T T YT LT/ T SHALL BE GALVANIZED STEEL, ROLLED TOP EDGE, AWS INTERLOCKING. EDGER IS NOT RESTORATIVE, AND DRYLAND GRASS MUST BE WATERED BY AN AUTOMATIC 5o
ORNAMENTAL GRASS ' NECESSARY UNDERGROUND IRRIGATION SYSTEM. IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGN, INSTALLATION, = |<_E
22 KF |Feather Reed Grass Grass, Calamagrostis acutiflora 'Karl Foerster' 5 GAL. CONTAINER LOW 5'ht X 24" wd ADJACENTLY-PARALLEL TO CURBS, LLS, AND WALKS. OPERATION, AND MAINTENANCE SHAI—L CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS FOUND IN THE m w (|7)
20 M Variegated Maiden Gr Grass, Miscanth inensis 'Variegatus' 5 GAL. CONTAINER MEDIUM 5'ht X 5' wd
3 | Ag TBlue Avens Grass . [Grass Helctotichon sempervirens TGAL | GONTAINER | Low FhiX 3 wd CITY OF AURORA IRRIGATION ORDINANCE. [ o =g
PERENNIALS 6. ALL PLANTING BEDS SHALL BE MULCHER WH 3" THICK SHREDDED CEDAR MULCH. APPLY A "? S
1 Pe [Peony. Double Bright Red _|Paeonia lactifiora Kansas' _ 1GAL._[ CONTAINER MEDIUM 3'ht X3 wd PRE-EMERGENT HERBICIDE IN BED AREAS. 6. ALL PROPOSED LANDSCAPING WITHIN THE SITE TRIANGLE SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE < — <
S SR WITH GOA ROADWAY SPECIFIGATIONS SECTION 4042 1 Oz<
7. ALL PLANTS OF THE SAME SPECIES AD SIZE'RHALL HAVE MATCHING HEIGHT AND FORM, z s E_)
UNLESS 7. ALL LANDSCAPE PLANT MATERIAL SHALL NOT BE PLACED OR KEPT NEAR FIRE HYDRANTS IN A MANNER a
[ [] >_
OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL PLANTS SHALL CONFORM RQ THE "AMERICAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY THAT WOULD PREVENT SUCH EQUIPMENT FROM BEING IMMEDIATELY DISCERNABLE. A FIVE FOOT (a =g S| E
STOCK." CLEAR SPACE SHALL BE MAINTAINED AROUND THE CIRCUMFERENCE OF FIRE HYDRANTS. LANDSCAPING Ll 2 S
MATERIAL SHOWN WITHIN THE SITE PLAN CANNOT ENCROACH INTO ROADWAYS THAT ARE DEDICATED w O
8. ALL PLANTS SHALL BE PLANJED USING AN EQUALLY SPACED TRIANGULAR PATTERN, UNLESS (OR DESIGNATED) AS FIRE LANE EASEMENTS (OR CORRIDORS). 8 U\
1 Of L OTHERWISE NOTED AND/ OR&GHOWN ON THE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS. o o= <
(a't
. 2 - TREE WRAP (APPLY IN WINTER o
B /' PER MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 9. THE FINAL LOCATION QF ALL PLANTS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE OWNER'S — '-é' =
WITH CWNER > REPRESENTATIVE PRIQR TO INSTALLATION. Oo<
DO NOT CUT CENTRAL LEADER, 4 O f L 2 S0
PRUNE ALL DEAD OR DAMAGED —— ﬁ o
WOOD AFTER PLANTING 10. A ONE YEAR WARRANTY SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL PLANT MATERIAL FROM THE DATE OF S R T e I TS o
_~~ USE NYLON TREE STRAPS AT FINAL * e OR SPACE PLANTS FOR BEST EFFECT (e Fa
e INSPECTION, UNESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, QWNER, OR CITY/ | 4 e o NSS
o PG MARKERS ’ & ’ s AROUND EACH PLANT IN A CAREFUL
- 12 GAUGE GALVANIZED WIRE COUNTY. 2 /" MANNER. PROVIDE A 10" RADIUS
. DRIVE TREATED METAL POST 30" INTO ¥ g { P WOOD MULCH RING WHEN PLANTING IN |_ 2
T S 11. FOR TREES NOT IN PLANTING BEDS, ALLOW A 40" DIAMETER BED (TREE RIN®) WITHOUT SOD U Al f f,.f NATIVE GRASS AREAS. s \ . )
- SETTOR OF ROOTBALLMIN. 7 AROUNLYROOT COLLAR. APPLY 3" DEPTH SHREDDED CEDAR MULCH AROUND COLMAR FOLLOWING R F heshbonlie s e L COPYRIGHT 2024 )
PERNE R At SOD INGTALLATION. NO LANDSCAPE FABRIC OR EDGER IS NECESSARY FOR TREE RINGS. AV A [ I!,“*? 4 / & u THIS DOCUMENT IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, AND AS SUCH
3" THICK BARK MULCH [N TREE WELL 7 | | i 11l Il':' 7 REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF THE ENGINEER. PERMISSION FOR
= REMOVE WIRE BASKET AFTER TREE TR 4 _-______,-.'.__' il oW, PLANTS SHOULD S5 FLANTED [N AN INEORMAL USE OF THIS DOCUMENT IS LIMITED AND CAN BE EXTENDED
i el s e, REMOVE TWINE & PULL 12/ALL PLANTING BEDS AND TREES SHALL BE DRIP IRRIGATED. ALL IRRIGATION SHALL BK AN !: I Il —— g R i L e P L ONLY BY WRITTEN AGREEMENT WITH OUTSIDE DREAMS LLC. )
|, &l T it MUTOMATIC UNDERGROUND SYSTEM. REFER TO IRRIGATION PLANS H“E ﬁ, == daieui il A AT, 7 N
i 2~ BROKEN OR DAMAGED ROOT BALLS ] " T ASE SHOWN TN PLAN, FOLLOW FLANTING LAYOUT
=R Wit BE REJECTED _%“ Lﬁﬁlﬁ! =l skl '
= i il gt b Sy (0 Y I
: * FERTILIZER FOR NEW FLANTING ~ DO NOT CUT CENTRAL LEADER, —# T 1=
"~ UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE 3 Of L 2 / PRUNE ALL DEAD OR DAMAGED =
. : : / WOOD AFTER PLANTING . : _
sl il g L LIl ’ ;  USE NYLON TREE STRAPS AT END Perennial/Grass Planti ng Detail NOTFOR CONSTRUCTION
/' / OF EACH WIRE, GUY TO MID POINT
/ / OFTREE
/ /12 GAUGE GALVANIZED WIRE
* /' /, SETTOP OF ROOT BALL 4" ABOVE
T /] FINISHED GRADE IN IRRIGATED AREAS
£ / /&2 ABOVE GRADE IN NON-IRRIGATED \S /)
2 Of L 2 X ﬁ' fi g R 1 Of L 2 @ REVISION BLOCK )
AT W S/ /- 3" THICK BARK MULCH IN TREE WELL o e # DATE BY
° "3 -j_,i"*""!,;'_ ] ’ INSTALL 5" HIGH BERM AROUNMD TREES * P I ™ 1 07/02/24 AK
M AW . [/ TOCREATE A WATERING BASIN. BERM g
b o ISR [ |5 TEMPORARY IN IRRIGATED AREAS, T A
L~ SPACE PLANTS FOR BEST EFFECT AT PR Hodite, | REMOVE AFTER 2 THOROUGH WATERINGS. B T
~ PRUNE DEAD OR DAMAGED WOOD ' - 7 W%/ ADDMULCH. LEAVE BERM AND MULCH IN parmme
FRIOR TO PLANTING / /|  NON-RRIGATED AREAS. o
Rt M e T _~ PVC MARKERS TYPICAL o
GRADE FOR EVERGREENS. /N /- DRIVE 30" METAL T STAKES INTO
_~ 3" THICK MULCH AS SPECIFIED ON PLANS. /I % 7 UNDISTUREED GRADE,  PER TREE,
“ PLACE GEQ-TEXTILE WEED BARRIER AS P £ USH TO GRADE. REMOVE POSTS i AL
SPECIFIED ON PLANS. BUILD 4" BASIN IN = =| AFTER 1 YEAR OF PLANTING. § m e | [ e
. :S:;iljf Ei:::,f;gj LET — | @:;‘_'=H =! b — REMOVE WIRE BASKET AFTER TREE o 1 L
A A B R s — IS IM PIT. REMOVE TWINE & PULL — ]
T R 1|]]::.!|'4I BURLAP FROM TREE TRUNK. |" -‘l i g
REJECTED % —{|[=F ™ BROKEN OR DAMAGED ROOT BALLS :
. ' o Y \\ WILL BE REJECTED Sike Rack surface mount, install per manutaciurers recommendations
%ﬁiﬁ?ﬁ;@igﬁﬁgﬁﬁ; L S - 1/2 SPECIFIED BACKFILL MIX & 1/2 PIT S J
L N\ FERTLIZER FOR NEW PLANTING Bike Rack Detail ANDSCAPE
- oo ] H“‘“H SET ON UNDISTURBED SOIL - UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE IKe Hack efal i
BEFORE YOU DIG : _ _ ™ UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE Evergreen Tree Planting Detail « i ; i
s s Shrub Planting Detail e Fack by Durmor Moded 3250 Sesies D ETAI I-S
F 1-800-979-1987 All 5ieed memDEers Coabed wilh Zng rch apoxy then
! st Arished With pOMyEEter powder coating (mate tack finish)
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2020 TOWER ROAD SUERISION FILING NO. 1 | |
i ‘ 0utside
2020 TOWER REDEVELOPMENT - SITE PLAN Drear:s
LOCATED IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 3, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.
CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO jvr{,‘v‘(,v@gu”tt:i‘fee(frfaarg’;f(fr?j
ADDRESS: 2020 TOWER ROAD, AURORA, CO 303-358-5770
1 of L.3 > <
’ ( o | \
1" x 6" CEDAR WD. %
FENCE
O
<
2" x 3" NAILERS/ =
BRACING DETAILS HAVE BEEN RE-DESIGNED AND LABELED I.I:
IRIRININIEIRIRIRIRIRIRIRININININ =
] 4 X 4 CEDAR o
WD POSTS AT W 8
CORNER AND S 2
- o
o INTERMEDIATE — O
oo' LOCATIONS 0O o
o0 _ s
_ =
< N <
i p — &
=%
Lyl WL T T =1 >
L _ Oz2
=T =]1: LM =5
1l = o oS
L E IER= Lo =
= o
2 of L.3 =38
Oc <=
— ==
QO T
N O
o N >
: : QE
Add titles under each of these details. NN S
AB Fence Cap 9 ga Wire
Stirrups |_3
\& -/
. ’ < T G 3\
< ,4 '~A " . | | < - THISDOCUMENTISc/gI;\IYS'ISRIUGIVII:l\II'gFoSzEI?VICE AND AS SUCH
S U R a, ] 4 ~ - . -7 L« 2 1 .7 N " R REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF THE ENGINEER. PERMISSION FOR
a <+ [ 1 d/\ - SN TN ~\1 al NIV VA ANT PN 1 LY BY WRITTEN AGREEMENT WITH OUTSIDE DREAMS LiC
o Aq\/ Sl SR 3 | — A LS L“/ -\‘A; ] o AB Fence 7 A
X PR '. SRR R <‘1. i .d.-.,A. ; ’ '.-4"\44...- ”4. ..4'4 4 .4.4.... | . S : 4 q: : A , A/POSt Block
3 ..4. 4 <,A : : :\.‘ . “"q — L ..A' < S .(,-‘ ‘A .. — :Z.I: : | — |<, 4 ..Il.A. ..A|'é.. '_q.-'A 4..' _4.44‘
l ¢ 4 s D "».'A<.’ "4'." a4, ../-‘ S ,-,.'A 4 o : o0 . B <
9 4 ali |, T4 7 L , : a4 | a 4 4 < L <
S 7 > a0 4 ) s - < | [ ¥ a 4, B NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
) ’ e e e o T T .
4 - 4 17 - < : L . HE . AA.. < 0 < . o ‘
< L 1 a-q .A 4, R .4 -. i . ' R DA I - | 4 . | - . S "
. 3 ) - R . .4; . 1 .:.< 4. CAq .-A \ 1. /I’\ | - | . | .4 R -é e Ai A
4 4 1l ) \ A TR T B g B O 7 I IS .A CoagT A N P : "'V, o
e ‘ ; ﬁA\WA T ‘} .. /‘\ /& \\/| i «\(/ Tk/ : \Q\/ :| ) '4/.'- “”4.4 4« >> REVISION BLOCK <<
1 07/02/24 AK
Two 9 ga Wire
Stirrups At Ends of All ) One Course
Panels Compactable of Full AB
Aggregate Fence Panel
Rebar — Blocks for Rebar
Base Course
|
DETAILS
PR 00107
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Foot candle Note
the Photometric
Plan.
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within the accessible route.
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10/2/24; Note added
to photometric plan.

The photometric plan must show the accessible
route throughout the site. Please ensure that a
minimum of 1 foot candle of lighting is provided

SL Response
10/2/24; Note added
to photometric plan.
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Please add the following note:
"Proposed street light locations are
conceptual. Final locations will be
determined with photometric analysis
submitted with the street lighting plans
in the civil plan submittal."

o

PROPERTY LINE

STUDIO LIGHTNING
63 SUNSET DR.
BAILEY, CO 80421
303.242.1572

INTERIM SITE LIGHTING PHOTOMETRIC

SCALE: 1"=30-0"

PHOTOMETRY PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

1. VALUES SHOWN ARE MAINTAINED HORIZONTAL
ILLUMINANCE VALUES MEASURED AT GRADE.

2. SITE LIGHTING DESIGN HAS BEEN COMPLETED TO
PRODUCE EVEN ILLUMINATION OF PARKING AND
PAVED AREAS.

3. ALL LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE FULLY SHIELDED
AND DIRECT LIGHT DOWNWARDS.

4. THERE WILL BE NO OFF-SITE GLARE ALLOWED.

5. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING, INCLUDING FIXTURE
TYPE SW, TO BE PHOTOCELL CONTROLLED.
PROVIDE I[ECC COMPLIANT CONTROLS AND
VERIFY ALL CONTROLS WITH OWNERSHIP PRIOR
TO PURCHASE AND INSTALL.

SITE LIGHTING DESIGN HAS BEEN COMPLETED TO

0.0 00 CONFORM TO CITY OF AURORA EXTERIOR LIGHTING
00 00 STANDARDS
00 .00
0080 LIGHTING CALCULATION STATISTICS SUMMARY:
00 .00
AVERAGE MAXIMUM MINIMUM MAX/MIN AVG/MIN
00,00 OVERALLSITE:  1.0fc 4.6fc 0.0fc NA NA
0000 PARKING:  2.8fc 4.6fc 0.9fc 5.1:1 3.1:1
00 .00
0.0 00 ILLUMINATION WITHIN THE SITE MUST COMPLY WITH THE
2015/2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENT
00 .00 FROM SECTION 1006 - MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION.
00 00 SECTION 1006. ILLUMINATION REQUIRED: THE MEANS OF
T EGRESS, INCLUDING THE EXIT DISCHARGE, SHALL BE
00 .00 ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES THE BUILDING IS OCCUPIED.
SECTION 1006.2 ILLUMINATION LEVEL. THE MEANS OF
00,00 EGRESS ILLUMINATION LEVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1
do 0.0 FOOT-CANDLE (11 LUX) AT THE FLOOR LEVEL AND
o CONTINUING TO THE "PUBLIC WAY".
00 .00
00 .00
00 .00
0.0 .00 Public streets shall have public streetlights in
conformance with COA standards.
00 .00
4o 00 For each street, identify the following information
o as part of the site plan submittal in conformance
00 00 with Section 2.12.0.1 of the Roadway Manual:
,00 .00 - Roadway Classification (typical section name)
- Adjacent Land Use Category (i.e., TOD), as
00,00 applicable
do 00 - Number of lanes
T - Back-to-back curb width
00 .00 - Pedestrian Activity Level
- Pavement Type: R3, for all lighting calculations
00 .00
This information (if its not already shown) can be
00 00 added to the street sections provided if desired.
00 .00
SL Response 10/2/24;
00 00 Lighting designed to
COA standards.
0.0 00 Requested information

SL Response 10/2/24;
Acknowledged.

operating hours of
any onsite lighting in
the Operations Plan.

SL Response 10/2/24;
Lighting operation hours
added to Operations
Plan and to luminaire
schedule on Lighting
Details sheet.
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Jonathan Phan
Street Light Note
Please add the following note:
"Proposed street light locations are conceptual. Final locations will be determined with photometric analysis submitted with the street lighting plans in the civil plan submittal."

Jonathan Phan
Text Box
Public streets shall have public streetlights in conformance with COA standards.

For each street, identify the following information as part of the site plan submittal in conformance with Section 2.12.0.1 of the Roadway Manual:

- Roadway Classification (typical section name) 
- Adjacent Land Use Category (i.e., TOD), as applicable 
- Number of lanes
- Back-to-back curb width
- Pedestrian Activity Level
- Pavement Type:  R3, for all lighting calculations

This information (if its not already shown) can be added to the street sections provided if desired.

Jonathan Phan
Label Incomplete
Advisory comment: During the civil plan process, one street light might not be enough and additional street lights might be need along Montview

mbrooks
Rectangle

ebumpass
1 ft candle for Accessble Route

ebumpass
Callout
Please add the 1-Foot candle Note to the Photometric Plan. 

MLLee
Text Box
Please also include operating hours of any onsite lighting in the Operations Plan. 

madis
Callout
SL Response 10/2/24; Note added to photometric plan.

madis
Callout
SL Response 10/2/24; Note added to photometric plan.

madis
Callout
SL Response 10/2/24; Acknowledged.

madis
Callout
SL Response 10/2/24; Lighting operation hours added to Operations Plan and to luminaire schedule on Lighting Details sheet.

madis
Callout
SL Response 10/2/24; Lighting designed to COA standards. Requested information added for both streets.
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ULTIMATE SITE LIGHTING PHOTOMETRIC
SCALE:  1"=30-0"

PHOTOMETRY PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

1. VALUES SHOWN ARE MAINTAINED HORIZONTAL
ILLUMINANCE VALUES MEASURED AT GRADE.

2. SITE LIGHTING DESIGN HAS BEEN COMPLETED TO
PRODUCE EVEN ILLUMINATION OF PARKING AND
PAVED AREAS.

3. ALL LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE FULLY SHIELDED

PROPERTY LINE AND DIRECT LIGHT DOWNWARDS.

4.  THERE WILL BE NO OFF-SITE GLARE ALLOWED.

5. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING, INCLUDING FIXTURE
TYPE SW, TO BE PHOTOCELL CONTROLLED.
PROVIDE |[ECC COMPLIANT CONTROLS AND
VERIFY ALL CONTROLS WITH OWNERSHIP PRIOR
TO PURCHASE AND INSTALL.
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SITE LIGHTING DESIGN HAS BEEN COMPLETED TO

25 23 24 19 13 08 0§ 03 01 101 00 000000 000000 00 (00 ,00°,00,00 00 0000, 0000 00 00 00 00/ 00,00 00,0000 00 00700 00 00 00 00 00 CONFORM TO CITY OF AURORA EXTERIOR LIGHTING
_ STANDARDS
26 26 29 23 15 09 0§ 03 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 0000 00x,00.,00+00100x00 000,00 00 00 00 00 ,00/00 0010000700 A%\ 00" 00 00 00
24 26 30 25 16 09 0§ 03 02,04 00 00 00,00 00 00 00 00 0000 0000 00 .00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00500 00 00 ,00 00606700 00 00 00
28 32 23 28 32 28 16 09 0§ 03 02 104 00 .00 W 00 00 °00 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 oo 00 00 00 LIGHTING CALCULATION STATISTICS SUMMARY:
08 22 31 24 27 30 25 16 09 0% 03 02 |01 00 00 00 02 & 08 01 00 00 00 0000 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 ,00 000000 00 00 ,00
STATISTICS TAKEN FROM CENTER OF DRIVE AVERAGE ~ MAXIMUM ~ MINIMUM  MAXMIN  AVGIMIN
05 13 25 26 26 29 23 15 09 0§ 03 0210100 001,00 01 0202 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 o 00 00 ,00 \E/ERALL STE 10 4.9fc 0.0fc NA NA
03 09 22 25 24 24 20 14 09 0§ 03 02 01 00 .00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 ,00 00 ,00 00 60 00 00 00 TOWERRD..  1.1fc 2.3fc 0.4fc 5.8:1 2.5:1
PARKING: 2.8fc 4.6fc 0.9fc 5.1:1 3.11
02 08 18 20 19 17 15 11 08 0% 03,0204 01 °00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 oo 00 00 00

+ + + + + + + + + H + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +

62 07 14 15 14 13 12 0907 0 03 02 |01 01 00 00 00 00 00" 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 000,00 00 ,00 00 ,00

+ + + + + + + + + H + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + £ + +

ILLUMINATION WITHIN THE SITE MUST COMPLY WITH THE
02 05 10 11 11 10 09 08 06 04 03 02 01 ,01.00 00 00 00 00%00 ,00 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 ,0070000 00 00 ,00 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 ,00 0000 00 00 00 2015/2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENT

+ + + + + + + H + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + * + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +

Provide the conceptual location for 7 7' o5 o 03 027040101 00 00 00 00,00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00-00 /00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00-d0 00 00 00 FROM SECTION 1006 - MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION.
the street light along Tower Rd. SECTION 1006. ILLUMINATION REQUIRED: THE MEANS OF
01 03 05 06 06 06 06 06 05 0f 03 02 02 01 01 00 00,00/01 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00-00 Q0 00 00 00 EGRESS, INCLUDING THE EXIT DISCHARGE, SHALL BE

+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +

2020 TOWER ROAD SUBDIVISION, FILING NO. 1

2020 TOWER REDEVELOPMENT - SITE PLAN
= CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO

SL Response 10/2/24; ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES THE BUILDING IS OCCUPIED.
Conceptual Iocations1 01 02 04 05 %.5 .05 05 05 05 0¢ 03 .02 [02 01 .01 0.3, 01 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 ,00 00 0000 00 ,00 00 SECTION 1006.2 ILLUMINATION LEVEL. THE MEANS OF
m_l
shown here. 01 02 03 03 82 04 04 04 04 0 04 03 (03 02701 18 03 01 100 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 ,00 00700 00 00 ,00 00 EGRESS ILLUMINATION LEVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1 24-)
w &5 SWIO FOOT-CANDLE (11 LUX) AT THE FLOOR LEVEL AND :
01 01 02 03 %‘E .04 04 0405 0g 04 04 03 0302 |2.2.,04/01 00 J0O 00 00 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 0000 00 00 00 CONTINUING TO THE "PUBLIC WAY". \€ )
= <C SWIO p> <
.01 01 01 02 02 03 04 05 05 0p 05 05105 0402 A2, 037,01 01 01 00 .01 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 ,00 00 00 do 00 ,00 00 COPYRIGHT 2024
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE THIS DOCUMENT IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, AND AS SUCH
,00 01 01 02 02 03 04 05 06 0f 06 07 |07 06 05 14 19 37 49 | .01 01 04+ 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 00 00 ,00 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 .00 40 ,00 ,00 .00 REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF THE ENGINEER. PERMISSION FOR
SW.é- - - V-VI5 - - USE OF THIS DOCUMENT IS LIMITED AND CAN BE EXTENDED
ONLY BY WRITTEN AGREEMENT WITH RAPTOR CIVIL
.01 01 01 02 03 04 06 07 08 08 09709 08 .05 08,15 27 29" 45,05 04 04 05 05 04 04 03 03 02 02 01 01 01 00 00 00 ,00 00 00 00 00,00 40 ,00 00 .00 \ ENGINEERING. b))
1
,00 01 01 02 03 05 06 08 1p A1 1112 10 05 0410 13 14 44 A1 10 11 11 11 11 09 08 06 04 03 02 01 01 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 ,00 00 00 J0 00 ,00 00 @ )
1
., £ 14 15 15 13, 06 04 06’ 08 1.0 44 16 19 21 23 22 21 17 13 08 05 03 02 01 01 00 00 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 00 .40 ,00 00 .00
I
., ¥ .18 197720 16,07 0404 06 09 ;=3 20 26 33 37 35 29 22 15 10 06 04 02 01,01 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 ,00 00 00 .40 00 ,00 00
i
., p 25 24025 19 07/ 04 04.05).09 +1E4 22 30 41 47 s|XD41.5 33 26 18 11 06 04 02 01,01 00 00 00 0000 00 ,00 00 00 do 00 ,00 00 NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
., Pl .29 26 (267724 10 05 03 04 06 M. 18 25 34 43 392618 13 09 06 04 02 01 (00 00 0000 00 00 00 00 00 00 o 00 00 00
00 00 01 01 02 03 06 11 19 2BN29 26 26781 |15 .06 03 03 02" 02 03 05 A0 15 A48 07 .04 06 p.%o.g 05 02 01°901°/0:r 00700 00420000 00 100 00 .00 00 00 00
SL1
,00 00/00 01 02 04 06 .11 20 31 29 27 5 21706, 03 02 01 0102 03 04705 07 09 12 17 21 20 15 10 06 030401 .00 0000, 00 00/ .00-00 00 00 00 00
SL4
L0000 00 01 02 04 06 11 19 28 28 2627 3+ 150502 0204 01 01 02 03 0407 Tt 18 23 23 22 21 16 09 04 02 01 .01 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 ,00 00 00 00 >\ /<
s N
EAST MONTVJEW BOULEVARD REVISION BLOCK
00 00 00 01 02 04 06 .11 18 26| 28 (26 26 22 09 04 02 02 01 01 01 02 02 04 06 10 éAIM(éS I\)IlgH)*” H? +1.B .08 04 02 01 01 00 .00 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 " DATE BY
,00 00 00 01 02 04 06 10 16 [21 23 24 24 16 05 03 02 01 01 01 ,01 01 02 03 05 07 10 11 11 .10 1.0 08 06 04 02 -0.1 0+ 00 -0.0 00 00 <00 00 .00 00 00 00
00 <00 00 01 02 04 06 .09 13 16 17 19 19 12 03 02 01 01,01 01 01 01 01 02 03 04 04 05 05 05 04 04 03 02 01 01 .01 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 ,00 00 00 00
,00 00 01 01 02 13 15 15 09 03 01 .01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 02 02 02 02 02 01 01 01 01 01 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 00
00 00 01 01 02 10 11 114 07 02 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 00 00 00 00 00 ,00 00 00
EXISTING STREET LIGHT TO BE REMOVED
\ %
7~ N\

ULTIMATE
SITE LIGHTING
PHOTOMETRIC
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Jonathan Phan
Preliminary Drainage Letter Required
Provide the conceptual location for the street light along Tower Rd.

mbrooks
Rectangle

madis
Callout
SL Response 10/2/24; Conceptual locations shown here.


TYPE 'SL4' FIXTURE

2020 TOWER ROAD SBDIASION FILING NO. 1

2020 TOWER REDEVELOPMENT - SITE PLAN

LOCATED IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 3, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.

CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE OF COLORADO

Please remove PUBLIC street light fixture or pole
information in the site plan (off site lighting).
These will need to be included in the civil plans

ADDRESS: 2020 TOWER ROAD, AURORA, CO

Yy
7
_ TYPE 'SL1' FIXTURE PRIVATE LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE
S _
80" @: Symbol |Label General Description Mounting Height | Color Catalog Number Lamp LLF Watts Shielding
SITE POLE 20'-0" AFG BLACK MCGRAW-EDISON LED 1.00 SOW FULL CUTOFF
SL Response 10/2/24; SP1 GLEON.SA1C.730.U-TAW
; ; i PARKING & DRIVES - -730-U- -
Public street light details S B DIMMA1O36.XK
removed from plans.
WALL SCONCE 8-0" AFG BLACK LUMIERE LED 1.00 8.5W FULL CUTOFF
SW
Q ENTRIES 303-W1-LEDB1-3000-
UNV-T4-DIM10-BK
WALL PACK 8'-0" AFG BLACK INVUE LED 1.00 20w FULL CUTOFF
WP
E WALKWAYS ENV-SA1A-730-U-T4FT-
BK-DIM
30"0" 20|_0|l
PUBLIC LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE
Symbol |Label |General Description Mounting Height | Color Catalog Number Lamp LLF Watts Lumens Shielding
PUBLIC STREET LIGHT 20'-0" AFG BLACK MCGRAW-EDISON LED 0.85 57W 7,054 FULL
SL1 CUT-OFF
LOCAL STREETS GALN-SA1C-730-U-T3
POLE: MILLERBERND
LED RECTILINEAR LUMINAIRE WITH A ART-A-060-A-200-DM17-R-(GV OR
! ] JJE S SHORT LUMINAIRE ARM. LUMINAIRES GP)-NC2 WITH 10 IN.
GRADE i allfl b7 GRADE St el A7 SHALL BE MOUNTED ON A 20-FOOT ROUND BOLT CIRCLE BASE PLATE
| Vo sy | s TAPERED GALVANIZED STEEL POLE.
NN | | R NN | RS
/\\’\\\//j\\\//;\\ ST ‘T - //i\\///i\\///\//\ /\\’<\\//§\>/§\ B RPN TR e //:\\/2\\//\\ - 30-0" AFG GREY STREETWORKS LED 0.85 189W | 25,205 FULL
\\\>//§ | | f\\\/// ¥ \\\\///\i ‘ 2l PUBLIC STREET LIGHT - : : CUT-OFF
— s — s T e SL4 | ARTERIALS ARCH-L-PA3-190-730-U-T3-
\ | \ AP-PR7-10K
R Iy NI T LED COBRA HEAD-STYLE
! | ! LUMINAIRE MOUNTED ON A 8-FOOT TAPERED POLE: SJ1-081-A-070-A-300-R-GV-NC2
‘ ! ‘ SINGLE-TUBE UPSWEPT LUMINAIRE ARM PROVIDE TB2 BREAKAWAY BASE WHERE
SR rh o Fkankes SES T WITH 2-INCH NOMINAL PIPE SIZE (NPS) REQUIRED
i | ! TENON WILL BE USED. LUMINAIRE AND ARM
LR | DR EAE LR | DR SHALL BE MOUNTED ON A 30-FOOT
\ | \ ROUND TAPERED GALVANIZED STEEL POLE.
2 L o L2
1 LIGHT POLE DETAIL
SCALE: NTS
DESCRIPTION

Project

SL4

Catalog #

Prepared by

Streetworks

Archeon Large

Roadway Luminaire

Product Features
L

Light ARchitect™

LumenSafe Technology

Product Certifications

CERTIFIED

# Interactive Menu
+ Ordering Information page2
+ Product Specifications pages
+ Energy and Performance Data pages
« Control Options page 5

Quick Facts

+ Die-cast aluminum construction; Single latch tool-less
entry

* Replaces up to 1000W equivalent HID; -40°C to 40°C
operating range

+ Pole-mounted; Optional arm and offset adjustable arm
mounting

+ 120-277V, 347V, or 480V 50/50Hz operation; IP66 rated

& Connected Systems
+ WavelLinx
+ Telensa

Dimensional Details

: —= .
[152mm] [152mm]
L J l | [381mm]
15" [381mm] 35-1/2" [902mm];

35-1/2" [902mm]

Adjustable Slipfitter Offset Arm 15" Straight Arm Type "M" - Drilling Pattern

2.5/16"
o [59mm]
.‘ o 3/4" [19mm]
7 2-3/8 h
[178mm] ‘[GOmm] / |~ Dia. Hole
! 2-7/16" [62mm]
G
4-7/8" [124mm]
|—14-13/16” [376mm] %ﬁs/s" Hemm]
mm
" —"""Dia. Holes

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

PS506051EN page 1
‘ |

Project

Catalog # Type

SL3

Prepared by

McGraw-Edison
GALN Galleon I

Area / Site Luminaire

Product Features

<
S

Light ARchitect™

4 Interactive Menu Product Certifications

STE, AN | AN |
¢ Ordering Information page2 ’—"ﬁ'—‘
e Mounting Details pages D <3 U1
e Optical Distributions pages
* Product Specifications pages ®
e Energy and Performance Data page 6 CERTIFIED

e Control Options page10

Quick Facts

¢ Lumen packages range from 3,300 - 73,500 (33W - 552W)
¢ 16 optical distributions

& Connected Systems
* Wavelinx Lite

e Wavelinx
e Efficacy up to 159 lumens per watt
Dimensional Details
Standard Arm Pole Drilling Patterns
Type"N"
}UGJM—MMJZ = | T
i [B1mm]
97* 7/8" [22mm]
G it
N 9116 [1amm)
Diameter
Holes
9-1/2"
A" B [241mm] —— ——
Number of e : =i Weight with Standard or EPA with Standard
Light Squares RIEHES [Etes i ez 2 M Arm or QM Arm
1-4 16" 227 291b 0.95
5-6 22" 22" 391b 0.95
79 22" 28-1/8" 48 b 11

NOTES:
For arm selection requirements and additional line art, see Mounting Details section.

NOTES:
1. Visit https://www.designli ‘search/ to confirm ion. Not all product variations are DLC qualified.
2.IDA Certified (3000K CCT and warmer only, fixed mounting options)

PS500052EN page 1
July 15,2022 4:49 PM

(7) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

The Entri LED luminaire features a classic and stylish design with the

added benefits of solid state lighting te

chnology, offering outstanding

uniformity and energy savings. Using Cooper Lighting Solutions'

proprietary LED LightSquare technolog

y and AccuLED Optics™ system,

the Entri LED luminaire offers designers vast versatility in system design,
function and performance. Use Entri LED for wall mount architectural
lighting applications and egress lighting requirements. UL/cUL listed for

use in wet locations.

SPECIFICATION FEATURES

Invue

Catalog #

Type

Project

WP

Comments

Date

Prepared by

Construction

HOUSING: Heavy wall, one-piece,
die-cast aluminum construction
for precise tolerance control and
repeatability in manufacturing.
Integral extruded aluminum heat
sink provides superior thermal
heat transfer in +40°C ambient
environments. FACEPLATE / DOOR:
One-piece, die-cast aluminum
construction. Captive, side

hinged faceplate swings open via
release of one flush mount die-
cast aluminum latch on housing
side panel. GASKET: One-piece
molded silicone gasket mates
perfectly between the door and
housing for repeatable seal. LENS:
Uplight lens is impact-resistant,
5/32" thick tempered frosted glass
sealed to housing with continuous
bead silicone gasket. Downlight
lens is an LED LightSquare with
integral optics sealed for IP66
rating. HARDWARE: Stainless
steel mounting screws and latch
hardware allow access to electrical
components for installation and
servicing.

Optics

Choice of 9 patented, high
efficiency AccuLED Optics™
distributions. Optics are precisely
designed to shape the light
output, maximizing efficiency and
application spacing. AccuLED
Optics technology creates
consistent distributions with the

DIMENSIONS

scalability to meet customized
application requirements. CRI
and CCT offering includes 2200K,
2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K,
5000K, and 5700K with minimum
70CRI and 2700K and 3000K with
minimum 80CRI all within 5-step
MacAdam ellipse.

Electrical

LED drivers mount to die-cast
aluminum back housing for
optimal heat sinking, operation
efficacy, and prolonged life.
Standard drivers feature electronic
universal voltage (120-277V
50/60Hz), 347V 60Hz or 480V 60Hz
operation. 480V is compatible for
use with 480V Wye systems only.
Greater than 0.9 power factor, less
than 20% harmonic distortion, and
is suitable for operation in -40°C
to 40°C ambient environments
and optional 50C construction
available. All fixtures are shipped
standard with 10kV/10kA common
- and differential - mode surge
protection. LightSquare feature

an IP66 enclosure rating and
maintain greater than 98% lumen
maintenance at 60,000 hours

per IESNA TM-21. Emergency
egress options for -20°C ambient
environments, WavelLinx™,
occupancy sensor, and dimming
options available.

Mounting
JUNCTION BOX: Standard with

zinc-plated, quick-mount junction
box plate that mounts directly to
4" J-Box. LightSquare mounts
facing downward. Fixture slides
over mounting plate and is secured
with two stainless steel fasteners.
Mounting plate features a one-
piece EPDM gasket on back side

of plate to firmly seal fixture to
wall surface, forbidding entry of
moisture and particulates. Optional
mounting arrangements utilize a
die-cast mounting adaptor box

to allow for LED battery pack,
surface conduit and trough branch
wiring. The Entri LED luminaire

is approved for mounting on
combustible surfaces.

Finish

Housing is finished in five-stage
super TGIC polyester powder coat
paint, 2.5 mil nominal thickness
for superior protection against
fade and wear. LightSquare cover
plates are standard white and

may be specified to match finish
of luminaire housing. Standard
colors include black, bronze, grey,
white, dark platinum and graphite
metallic. RAL and custom color
matches available. Consult Outdoor
Architectural Colors brochure for a
complete selection.

Warranty
Five-year warranty.
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Lighting Solutions
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CONDUIT MOUNT / BATTERY BACK BOX

ENC/ENT/ENV
ENTRI LED

LightSquare
Solid State LED

ARCHITECTURAL WALL
LUMINAIRE

CERTIFICATION DATA
DesignLights Consortium® Qualified*
UL/cUL Listed

1SO 9001

IP66 LightSquares

LM79/LM80 Compliant

ENERGY DATA

Electronic LED Driver

>0.9 Power Factor

<20% Total Harmonic Distortion

120-277V/50 & 60Hz, 347V/60Hz, 480V/60Hz
-30°C Minimum Temperature

40°C Ambient Temperature Rating (Optional)

SHIPPING DATA

Approximate Net Weight:

15.2 Ibs. (6.9 kgs.) - Without backbox
29.1 Ibs. (13.2 kgs.) - With backbox

TD516150EN
September 1, 2022 1:41 PM

STUDIO LIGHTNING
63 SUNSET DR.
BAILEY, CO 80421
303.242.1572

Project

Catalog #

SP1

Prepared by

# Interactive Menu

¢ Ordering Information page 2

¢ Mounting Details page s

Optical Distributions page 4

Product Specifications page 4

e Energy and Performance Data page 4
e Control Options page9

Quick Facts

+ Lumen packages range from 4,200 - 80,800
(34W - 640W)

« Efficacy up to 156 lumens per watt

e Options to meet Buy American and other domestic
preference requirements

Dimensional Details

21-3/4" [553mm] — | g |

NOTES:
1. Visit https://ww earch/ to confirm
2. IDA Certified for 3000K CCT and warmer only.

ion. Not all product variations are DLC qualified.

McGraw-Edison
GLEON Galleon

Area / Site Luminaire

Product Features

L
@ &

LumenSafe Technology  Light ARchitect™

Product Certifications

1
SN\
USTEY

".‘5154,0 AN 1
rSuDLe
.. <8 al

R

CERTIFIED

# Connected Systems

e Wavel.inx
e Enlighted

Number of an "B" "B" “B” Quicl’;Bh'/,Iount
Light Standard Extended Quick Mount
Squares Arm Length | ArmLength’ | Arm Length Extended
Arm Length
1-4 15-1/2" 7" 10" 10-5/8" 16-9/16"
5-6 21-5/8" 7" 10" 10-5/8" 16-9/16"
7-8 27-5/8" 7" 13" 10-5/8" -
9-10 33-3/4" 7" 16" - -

NOTES:
For arm selection requirements and additional line art, see Mounting Details section.

(/) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

PS500020EN page 1
October 20, 2021 9:34 AM

Project

Catalog #

SW

Prepared by

=33

£ Interactive Menu
* Order Information page2
+ Product Specifications page2
* Lumen Maintenance pages
+ Product Warranty

Top Product Features

Lumiere
EON 303-W1-LEDB1

Ceiling / Wall Mount
Direct / Indirect

Typical Applications

« Hospitality + Commerical Landscape * Outdoor Area/Site « Residential
« Architectural

Product Certification

Product Features

:‘
wet location

+ Adjustable direct or indirect luminaire - 180° Adjustable at knuckle
+ 2700K, 3000K or 3500K or 4000K Color Temperature and Amber (585-595nm)
+ Forward/Lateral Throw or Flood Optics with diffuse glass sealed lens

+ Patented AccuLED OpticsTM System

+ Universal Input LED Driver Included (120 - 277V, 50/60 Hz)

+ ELV or 0-10 Dimming

Dimensions
3.9"
,_ [99mm] —|

4.6" 4.6"
[118mm] [118mm]

46" —
[118mm] _\

& 9 o075
[18.5mm]

TECHNICAL DATA
50°C Maximum Temperature Rating
External Supply Wiring 90°C Minimum

(7) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

PS526029EN page 1
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THIS DOCUMENT IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, AND AS SUCH
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Jonathan Phan
Preliminary Drainage Letter Required
Please remove PUBLIC street light fixture or pole information in the site plan (off site lighting). These will need to be included in the civil plans 

mbrooks
Rectangle

madis
Callout
SL Response 10/2/24; Public street light details removed from plans. 
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